T600e/T600

WALK-BEHIND FLOOR SCRUBBER

Machine Serial Number Range
(S/N 30000000-40000000)

Parts Manual

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank

TennantTrue® Parts

IRIS® a Tennant Technology

Pro-Panel® Controls

Insta-Fit™ Adapter e \

Smart-Fill™ Automatic Battery Watering ( e C I I o®

China / International / Japan

9016635

[=l&=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit: Rev. 02 (06-2021)

[RIRHEES wwnw tennanteo.comymanual KSR



Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000f- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
J 54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

4.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.
(B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and

purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company
10400 Clean Street
Eden Prairie, MN 55344- 2650

USA

Phone: (800) 553- 8033
www.tennantco.com

People’s Republic of China
Phone: 86 21 6700 8000
www.tennant.co.cn

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2018 - 2021 TENNANT Company, Printed in China.

TENNANT Cleaning Systems &
Equipment (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
Room 608, Building 5, Lane 928
Shenhong Road Shanghai, 201106

9F Industry & Trade Center
2 Yamashita- cho, Naka- ku

Japan

Phone: 81-45- 640- 5630
Fax: 81- 45- 640- 5604
www.tennant.co.jp

Yokohama, Kanagawa 231-

TENNANT Company Japan

0023




WRTERAg - 2RTR

AEA TENNANT A FIRENE RS, SO a IR irm, i id., FEEEIm.

VEMAE T TS B R A AT

L (A sEfSNs. BERENESEkS%.
2. (B) MWEEERERENETS. we -
3. ©) R ERBHEHRFPEHRFTS.
CN 4. MEIMESNEE. RIS -
AETME S 45T, e—
5. MG E . AFEHF. B ID 5. fhikE Sk,
FIE SRS M B -
6. RAETEMAIE TR, BEREEEE -
O V - weEmt EID RS -
A - FEgAtPEERA Y S -
R—ynsEhE 1 LROEZ$RL TSN
TENNANTH B D/ A=Y ERIIRERDH EHHLIZEL,
IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,
EEICBRBETTEDLSIZ. UMTOEREBA B0,
1. (A EROETILEESHL RS,
2. B) HFZOF—ASNNUICEHRISh TSP LES
EBHMBELIEEN, ~ B
3. (Q) /A=Y RFESBLT. VYT LBERELOACTESE HEARBTESLIIC. MERICIRALTZE,
JP (Y, EFNo. -

4 R—VYEBBLHEESHSBIEEN, XZaTA/H50T D
R—UESPBRES TOIIITEETISEL,

5 BEHROBAH. RHE. BEDES, AR/ FELLER.
BREES. EXEBRSEBAS B S,

6. FRAICBATHIHEAHNIL, BRLTIEEL,

D V -FELIUERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDAA—VERLET

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RS RIEEDEERES -

BEDES -

BiEE -







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ..o 7
GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS (JAPAN) .. ...t 11
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER

DISK ettt 12
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER

DISK (JAPAN) ... 14
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL .... 16
REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL ............. 17
REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL (JAPAN) ..... 18
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN ... 20
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN ... 22
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN ... 24
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

70OMM /28IN ..o 26
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

700MM /28IN - CONT'D ........ovneen., 28
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

80OMM /32IN ...\t 30
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

800MM /32IN - CONT'D ...........vvenn., 32
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN 34
RECOVERY TANK GROUP .................. 36
RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP ... ......... 38
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

TWIST CAPBLACK ... 40
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

TWIST CAP GRAY (JAPAN) ................ 42
SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL ... 44
SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL ........ 46
STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP

(T600€ MODEL) ......oviiaiininns .. 48
STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP

(T600 MODEL) ... 50
FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK

LOCK .ttt 52
FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK 54
HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK ................... 56
HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL ........... 58
HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL ................ 60

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL ....... 62
SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL ............ 63
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD

CHARGER .......... .. 64
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER .......... .. 66
CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL

(T600e MODEL) .......ccovviiiiiiieai... 68
CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- MEMBRANE PANEL

(TBOOMODEL) ... 70
CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- PANEL LCD

(TBOOMODEL) ... 72
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 74

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN
(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
(New Style 9018626) .............ccovnon... 76

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN
(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size) (Upgraded
Style 9018098 - Replaced By 9018626) .. .... 78

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN
(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
(New Style 9018627) ..........cccvvvevn... 80

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN
(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size) (Upgraded
Style 9018086 - Replaced By 9018627) ...... 82

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN
(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
(New Style 9018628) .............cevvnn... 84

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN
(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size) (Upgraded

Style 9018127 - Replaced By 9018628) ...... 86
STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP ............. 88
STANDARD LABELGROUP .................. 90
STANDARD LABEL GROUP (JAPAN) ......... 91
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL ....... 92
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL ........ 96

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL . 100

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600e MODEL . ... 106

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL .. 108

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600 MODEL . ... 114

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH ....... 116

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

OPTIONS
BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH .............. 118
BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH .............. 120
SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING

GROUP . ..o 122
HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING

L 124
TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL) . ....... 126
TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL) ......... 128
ec-H20 SOLUTIONGROUP ................. 130
SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP

(TBOO MODEL) ...\ 132
RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL

(TBOO MODEL) ...\ 134
RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec- H20

(TBOO MODEL) ...\ 136
RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE ..... 138
SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILLKIT ............. 140
TALL WET FLOOR SIGN BRACKETKIT ....... 141
TRANSPORT KIT .t 142
DOCUMENTATION GROUP .................. 143

BREAKDOWNS
ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
9020643 . ... 144

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
9011810 ... ..o 146

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . ......... ..o 148

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1234464 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1234463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1234465 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
1243657 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn= 5pcs] 2
1243656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243658 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 14.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
1243667 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
1234524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1234525 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1234523 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1234526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
1243685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243354 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243355 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243356 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243659 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 16.0d BlIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
1243668 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
1230859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1230858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1230860 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
1243724 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243336 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243337 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243660 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 18.0d BlIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
222304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222306 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32l, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Grout] (Cylindrical Head) 2
374042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32l, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222308 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32l, 18sr, Nyl, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222309 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32l, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
1243731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1244690 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 28 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1243730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 28 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1243732 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar[1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1223250 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Green [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1075563 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 28 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Head) 1
1221839 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Orbital Head) 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019) 7



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Serial Number

Description

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

(30000000- 40000000

Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166, Linatex[650mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option)

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Blade, Sqge, Front,1072I,Urethane[650mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l, Gum[650mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 10721 Gum[650mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 700mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 700mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l,Urethane[700mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front,1148] Urethane[700mm)] (Option)

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

(30000000- 40000000

Blade Kit, 700mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Gum[700mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 11481 Gum[700mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm)] (Standard)

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Linard[800mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l,Urethane[800mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front,12561 Urethane[800mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)

Part No.
v 9015734
A 1221585
A 1232680
v 9015735
A 1228909
A 1228915
v 9015733
A 1228910
A 1228919
v 9015737
A 1221572
A 1232679
v 9015738
A 1228904
A 1228906
v 9015736
A 1228905
A 1228907
v 9015740
A 1221115
A 1232681
v 9015741
A 1228920
A 1228922
v 9015739
A 1228921
A 1228923

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Gum[800mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Gum[800mm] (Option)

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9017498 (30000000- 40000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 650 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 9017505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 609531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166, Linatex[650mm] 1
A 1232680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] 1
A 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
v 9017499 (30000000- 40000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 700 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
A 9017505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 609531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221572 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm] 1
A 1232679 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] 1
A 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
v 9017500 (30000000- 40000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 800 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
A 9017505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600€] 1
A 609531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221115 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm] 1
A 1232681 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1256l Linard[800mm] 1
A 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1231617 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strainer, Port, Fill, Taper 1
1230171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
609531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d 1
v 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In-Line [80 Mesh, Fine, White] 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [Fine, White] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowil, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
1233885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 013l 2.0/1.5[Pvc] (Black) 1
(Standard)
1228335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 2.0/1.5[Pu] (Gray) (Option) 1
v 9017507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600€] (Black) (Standard) 1
A 1232385 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black, T500¢€] 1
v 9017508 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pu, Ci [T600/T600€] (Gray) (Option) 1
A 1219134 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 9042162 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Hose Kit, Pu, W/Valve, Ci [T600/T600€e] (Gray) (Option) 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)
A 1051986 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)
A 1228335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 2.0/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1232325 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Skirt, Im (Disk) 1
1232326 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Skirt, Im (Disk) 1
1226723 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 90cm, Skirt, Im (Disk) 1
1218573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] (Cylindrical) 2
222403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b (Disk) 2
630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical) 6
1014918 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr (Orbital) 2
1236073 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 4.1/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Standard) 2
1059450 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc (Option) 2
1231001 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tire Assy, Foam, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Option) 2
v 1063103 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear (T600e Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites) (Disk)
A 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1063463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear (T600 Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites) (Disk)
A 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1230332 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.9hp 2
(Also Requires Ferrites) (Cylindrical)
A 9011916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1
v 1230329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 2200rpm, 0.75hp 18.5a 1
(Also Requires Ferrites) (Orbital)
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 9017504 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan Kit, Vacuum, Ci [T600/T600e€] (Ferrite Included) 1
A 1206774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 1
v 9016885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt Kit, Motor, Afmkt (Includes Qty 2 Belts & Install Tool) 1
A 1231688 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, 7 Rib, 19.5I 1
A 1234733 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
v 9020643*  (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
9011810  (30000000- MAY2020 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Replaced By 9020643)
A 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

10

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS (JAPAN)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1234464 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1234463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1234465 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
989647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blown 14 Inch 2
989654 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blue 14 Inch 2
989661 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Red 14 Inch 2
989698 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad White 14 Inch 2
989636 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black Hi Pro 14 Inch 2
1051026 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
1234524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1234525 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1234523 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1234526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
989648 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blown 16 Inch 2
989655 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blue 16 Inch 2
989662 (30000000- 40000000 ) PadRed 16 Inch 2
989637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black Hi Pro 16 Inch 2
989642 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black 16 Inch 2
1051027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
1230859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1230858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1230860 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
11777 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
11778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
11780 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
11781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
370093 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Blk [1pick=1pad] 2
222304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222306 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Grout] (Cylindrical Head) 2
374042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222308 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Nyl, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
222309 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Cylindrical Head) 2
989041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Blue, Scrubbing (5pcs/1box) (Orbital Head) 1
989042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Red, Cleaning (5pcs/1box) (Orbital Head) 1
989043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, White, Polishing(5pcs/1boc) (Orbital Head) 1
989044 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Brown, Stripping(5pcs/1box) (Orbital Head) 1
989045 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Black, Stripping (5pcs/1box) (Orbital Head) 1
989046 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Light Blue, Ceramic Scrubbing(3pcs (Orbital Head) 1
989047 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, White, Ceramic Scrubbing(3pcs/1box)(Orbital Head) 1
1223248 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Head) 1
1228002 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 28” [Case Of 5] (Orbital Head) 1
1221839 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Includes Velcro Fasteners) 1
(Orbital Head)
v 9017508 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pu, Ci [T600/T600€] (Gray) (Standard) 1
A 1219127 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Hose [Gray] 1
v 9017510 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Hose Kit, Drain, W/Valve, Pu, Ci [T600] (Gray) (Option) 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)
A 1051986 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)
9017506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pu, Ci [T600/T600¢€] (Gray) 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

11



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK

355620

12 Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1234464 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234465 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
1 1234524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234525 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1 1234523 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
1 1230859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1 1230858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1 1230860 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
v 2 1234467 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1234527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1230881 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 18.0d, Brush 2
A 3 370095 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
A 4 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 04403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 6 10908 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.70 3
7 1243657 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn= 5pcs] 2
7 1243656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243658 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 14.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243667 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243354 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243355 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243356 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243659 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 16.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243668 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243724 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243336 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243337 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
7 1243660 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Strip, 18.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

13



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK (JAPAN)

355620

14 Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK (JAPAN)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1234464 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234465 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
1 1234524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234525 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1 1234523 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
1 1230859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1 1230858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1 1230860 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
v 2 1234467 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1234527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1230881 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 18.0d, Brush 2
A 3 370095 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
A 4 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 04403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 6 10908 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.70 3
7 989647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blown 14 Inch 2
7 989654 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blue 14 Inch 2
7 989661 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Red 14 Inch 2
7 989698 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad White 14 Inch 2
7 989636 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black Hi Pro 14 Inch 2
7 1051026 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
7 989648 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blown 16 Inch 2
7 989655 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Blue 16 Inch 2
7 989662 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Red 16 Inch 2
7 989637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black Hi Pro 16 Inch 2
7 989642 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad Black 16 Inch 2
7 1051027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
7 N777 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
7 11778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
7 11780 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
7 11781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
7 370093 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Blk [1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

15



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL

355427

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl 2
1 374041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
1 222305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
1 222306 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2
1 222307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Grout] 2
1 374042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
1 222308 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
1 222309 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2

16

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL

355478

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1243731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1244690 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 28 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 28 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243732 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar[1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1223250 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1075563 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 28 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1228002 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 28” [Case Of 5] 1
2 1221839 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Includes Velcro Fasteners) 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

17



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL (JAPAN)

355478

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 989041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Blue, Scrubbing (5pcs/1box) 1
1 989042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Red, Cleaning (5pcs/1box) 1
1 989043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, White, Polishing(5pcs/1boc) 1
1 989044 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Brown, Stripping(5pcs/1box) 1
1 989045 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Black, Stripping (5pcs/1box) 1
1 989046 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Light Blue, Ceramic Scrubbing(3pcs 1
1 989047 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, White, Ceramic Scrubbing(3pcs/1box) 1
1 1223248 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1228002 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 28” [Case Of 5] 1
2 1221839 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Includes Velcro Fasteners) 1

18

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN

355622

20

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear 2
(T600e Model) (Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear 2
(T600 Model) (Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
10 222403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016846 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Disc, 70cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1232325 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1240229 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2
30 1238822 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

21



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN

20

355623

22

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear 2
(T600e Models) (Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear 2
(T600 Models) (Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
10 222403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016847 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Disc, 80cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1232326 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1240229 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2
30 1238822 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN

355624

= - e

Il

24 Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear 2
(T600e Models) (Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear 2
(T600 Models) (Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1066573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
10 222403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016848 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Disc, 90cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1226723 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 90cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1240229 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2
30 1238822 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

26



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 11
2 1218032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
v 4 9017656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Door Assy, ldler, Cylrcl 2
A 5 390996 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M10 X 1.50 X 20,10.9,NI 1
A 6 222752 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug Assy, Idler, Brush (Includes Idler Plug, Shaft, 1
Retaining Ring & Roll Pin - Not Available Separately)
7 49697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 6
8 1216647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
9 49914 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I 2
10 630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 6
11 1207285 (30000000- 40000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
12 1221161 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, Push Mount, 76mm Max D 1
13 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
14 1218242 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Spring, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
15 9016854 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Cyl, 70cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
16 1029358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
17 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
20 1046049 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube Assy, Bar, Spray, 70cm [T5, 5680] 1
21 1025580 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Pipe, Cap, P06, Nyl 2
22 1218153 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
23 1218144 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, 700mm [Im] [Rhine] 1
24 1218577 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Slide, Tray, Debris 1
25 1219969 (30000000- 40000000 ) Panel Widt, Wrap, Brush [T500] 1
26 33584 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
27 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
28 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D

355637

28 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 12
2 1218032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
4 1218012 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Belt, 2 Cyl [T500] 2
5 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 16
v 6 9016885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt Kit, Motor, Afmkt (Includes Qty 2 Belts & Install Tool) 1
A 1231688 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, 7 Rib, 19.5I 1
A 7 1234733 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
v 8 9016863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Assy, Motor, Afmkt [T600] (Also Includes 2
Bearing And Spacer - Not Available Separately)
A 9 1233393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft, Drive 1
A 10 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
A 11 1231277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 2.89pd 0.63b 1
A 12 1233950 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 5mm X 5mm X 9mm 1
A 13 00911 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 1
A 14 378805 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 1
A 15 222818 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, 08-32 X 0.25, NI 2
A 16 1236053 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 07Grv, 1.22Pd 0.55B [P]] 1
17 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 2
v 18 1230332 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.9hp 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 9011916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1
19 1075585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1
20 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

29



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN

355626

30 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 11
2 1218032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
v 4 9017656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Door Assy, ldler, Cylrcl 2
A 5 390996 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M10 X 1.50 X 20,10.9,NI 1
A 6 222752 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug Assy, Idler, Brush (Includes Idler Plug, Shaft, 1
Retaining Ring & Roll Pin - Not Available Separately)
7 49697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 6
8 1216647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
9 49914 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I 2
10 630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 6
11 1207285 (30000000- 40000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
12 1221161 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, Push Mount, 76mm Max D 1
13 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
14 1218242 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Spring, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
15 9016855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Cyl, 80cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
16 1029358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
17 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
20 1046049 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube Assy, Bar, Spray, 70cm [T5, 5680] 1
21 1025580 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Pipe, Cap, P06, Nyl 2
22 1230278 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
23 1226867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, 800mm 1
24 1226875 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Slide, Tray, Debris, 800mm 1
25 1226910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Panel Widt, Wrap, Brush, 800mm 1
26 33584 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
27 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
28 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

31



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D

355638

32 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 12
2 1218032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
4 1218012 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Belt, 2 Cyl [T500] 2
5 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 16
v 6 9016885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt Kit, Motor, Afmkt (Includes Qty 2 Belts & Install Tool) 1
A 1231688 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, 7 Rib, 19.5I 1
A 7 1234733 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
v 8 9016863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Assy, Motor, Afmkt [T600] (Also Includes 2
Bearing And Spacer - Not Available Separately)
A 9 1233393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft, Drive 1
A 10 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
A 11 1231277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 2.89pd 0.63b 1
A 12 1233950 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 5mm X 5mm X 9mm 1
A 13 00911 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 1
A 14 378805 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 1
A 15 222818 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, 08-32 X 0.25, NI 2
A 16 1236053 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 07Grv, 1.22Pd 0.55B [P]] 1
17 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 2
v 18 1230332 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.9hp 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 9011916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1
19 1075585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1
20 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

33



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN

355627

34

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1230329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 2200rpm, 0.75hp 18.5a 1

A 2 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
3 1231238 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 5mm X 5mm X 22mm 1
4 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1220910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
6 1212543 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
7 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 12
8 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
9 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
10 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 6
11 1014918 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
12 1221766 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing WiIdt, Brush 1
13 1210221 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
15 49694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
16 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
17 607776 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
18 1234853 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manifold, Bar, Spray [28in] 1
19 140916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
20 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
21 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
22 1221850 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Head 4
23 9015774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Eccentric Drive Kit, Orbital 1
24 09163 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 18- 8,Ss 4
25 9015416 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Kit, Pad, Ci [T500] 1

(Includes Driver Plate, Driver Face, & Red Buffing Pad)

26 1212710 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 9
27 74077 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
28 1227867 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 2
29 1065665 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 35



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

36



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9017669 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank, Recvy, W/Labels, Afmkt [T600 Apac] 1
1 9017670 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank, Recvy, W/Labels, Afmkt[T600e Apac] 1
2 1217669 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hinge Assy, 7.0 Pin, 11 Ga, 100l X 105w 2
3 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
4 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
v 5 9017504 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan Kit, Vacuum, Ci [T600/T600¢e] (Ferrite Included) 1
A 1206774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 1
A 6 1065665 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 1
A 7 100038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
8 1233700 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Vacfan 1
9 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
10 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
11 1054231 (30000000- 40000000 ) Muffler, Vacfan 1
12 06944 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 8.8 1
13 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
14 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
15 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
16 1230075 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Glv.13d 15.0l .38eye /.38eye 1
17 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
18 1062016 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

37



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP

38 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9016889 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover,Tank, Recvy, Afmkt [T600, Ce] 1

v 1 9016817 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover,Tank, Recvy, Afmkt [T600, Jp Wlab] (Japan) 1

A 2 1066433 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Dual, 08ft [F/.30gap] 1
3 1230116 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bar, Rnd, Plistc, 0.31d 18.41 1
4 1229908 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Rod, Prop 1
5 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
8 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 360460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.34b 0.63d 0.4l, Ss / Oil 1
10 1229911 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate Widt, Cover, Rcvy 1
11 230735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, Fing, 0.33b 0.75/0.50d 0.8l 1
12 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
13 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 39



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP BLACK

355600

40 Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP BLACK

R Part No.

(]
b

Serial Number

Description

11329
01684
1011777
1013628
609531

(30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Mount, Float, Mold

Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh
Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d

1229076
1230171
9017581
1230613
9017505

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Tube, Adapter, 1.7d [T600]

Tray, Debris [T600]

Tube Kit, Adapter, Afmkt [T600/T600€]
Gasket, Adapter, Hose, Neo

Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600€] (Black)

22297
9017507
1232385
22297

P d o0 NOOAWN =

| 2 I IR SR

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

(
(
(
(
E
(30000000- 40000000
(
(
(
E
(30000000- 40000000

~— ' ' [ e N S N S ~—

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w
Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600€] (Black)
Cap, Drain Assy [Black, T500€]

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_me‘g

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

41



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP GRAY (JAPAN)

355600

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

42



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP GRAY (JAPAN)

R Part No.

(]
b

Serial Number

Description

11329
01684
1011777
1013628
609531

(30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Mount, Float, Mold

Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh
Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d

1229076
1230171
9017581
1230613
9017506

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Tube, Adapter, 1.7d [T600]

Tray, Debris [T600]

Tube Kit, Adapter, Afmkt [T600/T600€]
Gasket, Adapter, Hose, Neo

Hose Kit, Recvy, Pu, Ci [T600/T600¢] (Gray)

22297
9017508
1219127
22297

P d o0 NOOAWN =

| 2 I IR SR

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

(
(
(
(
E
(30000000- 40000000
(
(
(
E
(30000000- 40000000

~— ' ' [ e N S N S ~—

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w
Hose Kit, Drain, Pu, Ci [T600/T600€] (Gray)
Cap, Drain Hose [Gray]

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_me‘g

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

43



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL

355617

10

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

44



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1011885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Tank 1
2 3701.6 (30000000- 30087674 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 2
3 1231617 (30000000- 30087674 ) Strainer, Port, Fill, Taper 1
4 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
5 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 12
6 1232011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Accssty, Fill, Rh [T600/T600e€] 1
7 1228885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Drain, Lh [T600/T600€] 1
8 1228286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
9 1229588 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Cover, Fill 1
10 9015728 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Soln, Ci [T500/T500¢€] 1
11 11399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d, .50w 1
12 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 7
13 9016823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank, Soltn, Afmkt [T600, T600e] (With Labels) 1
14 1233349 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 [Vented] 1
15 41295 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 048.0I 1
16 150538 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 1
17 1214292 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1229460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Sppt 1
20 53466 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1hole 2
21 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

Tennant T600 / T600e (06- 2021) 45



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL

355603

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

46



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1011885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Tank 1
2 3701.6 (30000000- 30087674 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 2
3 1231617 (30000000- 30087674 ) Strainer, Port, Fill, Taper 1
4 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
5 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 12
6 1232011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Accssty, Fill, Rh [T600/T600e€] 1
7 1228885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Drain, Lh [T600/T600€] 1
8 1219566 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Float, 6.7gpm 1
9 1228286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
10 1231938 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Fill, Auto 1
11 1227400 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Male 1
12 1227512 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Female 1
13 9015728 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Soln, Ci [T500/T500¢] 1
14 11399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d, .50w 1
15 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 7
16 9016823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank, Soltn, Afmkt [T600, T600e] (With Labels) 1
17 1233349 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 [Vented] 1
18 41295 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 048.0I 1
19 150538 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 1
20 1214292 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
21 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
22 1229460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Sppt 1
23 53466 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1hole 2
24 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

Tennant T600 / T600e (06- 2021) 47



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)

355650

23
22
20
*iﬁ
28
P 29
30
31

48 Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3
2 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
3 1232434 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Control, Full 1
4 9017641*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Drive, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
5 02938 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
6 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
7 579237 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, Ss 1
8 1229172 (DEC2020- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt (All Models) 1
8 1229172 (30000000-NOV2020 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt (ABW & ecH20 Models) 1
9 1064184 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable (Key Switch) 1
10 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
11 1058340 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.63h 0.1l, Blk 1
12 1064187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (Actuator) 1
13 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
14 383727 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 40.0a, Resetable (I- Drive) 1
15 383724 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable (Vacuum Fan) 1
16 383725 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Left Scrub Motor Disk & Cyld)
16 383725 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Scrub Motor Orbital)
17 383725 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Right Scrub Motor Disk & Cyld)
18 1232354 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Double D, 12.7 Dia (Orbital Head Only) 1
19 9016844 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Circuitbreaker, Afmkt [T600] 5
20 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
21 1230333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Neo, .50 X .75, Psa 1
22 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
23 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 7
24 20170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
25 32984 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
26 32980 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 2
27 1228368 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 125a, No 1
28 41361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
29 1209373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 4
30 607461 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 1
31 1205345 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
32 1229172 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt 4
33 1219045 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
34 1229346 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate Widt, Mtg, Ele 1
35 41578 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
36 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
37 386868 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
38 43952 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
39 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
40 1020168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
41 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

49



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)

355649

5Nm

(4ft I@/

50

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3
2 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
3 1232434 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Control, Full 1
4 9017641*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Drive, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
5 02938 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
6 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
7 391403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, Ss 2
8 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
9 1228368 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 125a, No 1
10 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
11 1229172 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt 1
12 1064184 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable (Key Switch) 1
13 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
14 1064187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (Main Control Board) 1
15 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
16 1058340 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.63h 0.1, Blk 1
17 383727 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 40.0a, Resetable (I- Drive) 1
18 1232354 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Double D, 12.7 Dia 3
19 9016844 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Circuitbreaker, Afmkt [T600] 1
20 1230333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Neo, .50 X .75, Psa 1
21 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
22 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
23 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
24 1061910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
25 1061918 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
26 07515 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
27 41361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
28 1209373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 3
29 43952 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
30 607461 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 1
31 1212780 (30000000- 40000000 ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638I 1
32 1205345 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 1
33 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8

v 34 9017501*  (30000000-40000000 ) Circutboard Kit, Ci [T600] 1
A 27964 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
35 1220930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [T500, Main Scrub] 1
36 1209448 (30000000- 40000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 6
37 1219045 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
38 1234401 (30000000- 40000000 ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, Machined 1
39 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
40 41578 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
41 386868 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 1
42 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
43 1020168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

51



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK

©
o
«©
n
Yol
(3]

NG

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

52



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9020933 (JUN2021-40000000 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600€] (With Label) 1
(Includes Bushings 1251209 Qty 2)
1 9016858 (30000000- MAY2021 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600€e] (With Label) 1
(Replaced By 9020933)
2 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 18
3 1049046 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray 2
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
5 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 8
6 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
7 1016331 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
8 1228962 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
9 1230091 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Frame, Anti- Rotate 1
10 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
12 41141 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31 1
13 71579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
15 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
16 11109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
17 1244374 (JUL2020- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Foam, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt 2
(Standard - Non Marking)
17 1231001 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Foam, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt 2
(Option - Replaced by 1244374)
17 1236073 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 4.1/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Standard) 2
(Replaced By 1244374 - Order Qty2)
17 1244372 (JUL2020- 40000000 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, BIk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc 2
(Option - Non Marking)
17 1059450 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc (Option) 2
(Replaced By 1244372)
18 222036 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Isolator 2
v 19 1230428 (30000000- 40000000 ) Transaxle Assy, W/O Park Lock 1
AV 20 1243083 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Motor Kit, Transaxle [T600/T600€] 1
AL 21 1072555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1072554 1
A 22 222035 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Vib, Transaxle 2
23 1052126 (30103212- 40000000 ) Inductor, 12.7mmid [156 Imp At 25mhz] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

53



STANDARD PARTS

355607

16

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK

6

{

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

54



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9020933 (JUN2021-40000000 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600€] (With Label) 1
(Includes Bushings 1251209 Qty 2)
1 9016858 (30000000- MAY2021 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600€e] (With Label) 1
(Replaced By 9020933)
2 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 18
3 1049046 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray 2
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
5 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 8
6 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
7 1016331 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
8 1228962 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
9 1230091 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Frame, Anti- Rotate 1
10 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
12 41141 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31 1
13 71579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
15 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
16 11109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
17 1244374 (JUL2020- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Foam, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt 2
(Standard - Non Marking)
17 1231001 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Foam, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt 2
(Option - Replaced by 1244374)
17 1236073 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 4.1/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Standard) 2
(Replaced By 1244374 - Order Qty2)
17 1244372 (JUL2020- 40000000 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, BIk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc 2
(Option - Non Marking)
17 1059450 (30000000- JUN2020 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc (Option) 2
(Replaced By 1244372)
18 222036 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Isolator 2
v 19 1230422 (30000000- 40000000 ) Transaxle Assy, [W/Park Lock] 1
AV 20 1243083 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Motor Kit, Transaxle [T600/T600€] 1
AL 21 1072555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1072554 1
A 22 222035 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Vib, Transaxle 2
A 23 1074732 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brake, Transaxle 1
24 1052126  (30103212-40000000 ) Inductor, 12.7mmid [156 Imp At 25mhz] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

55



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK

355628

56 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
2 1220305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Plstc, 0.51id 0.980d 02.8I 1
3 1219912 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head[T500] 1
4 374225 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 2
5 140626 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 2
6 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
7 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 1
8 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
9 1221507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pivot Widt, Head, Scrub [T500] 1
10 1227530 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Leveler, M8x75 1
11 222363 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.230d 0.15wir 06.5I 2
12 1235274 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Head 4
13 1235275 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Frame 2
14 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
15 73399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, NI, Ss 2
16 9016859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Arm Assy, Lift, Hd, Scb, Afmkt [T600] 2
17 1016331 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
18 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
19 02942 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir 2
20 222210 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12| 2
21 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
22 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
23 32662 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss 4
24 1230697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, 0.4id .50d 3.2I 2
25 1230441 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.50I 2

(T600e / T600 Models)
25 1230442 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.930d .14wir 2.03l 2
(T600e / T600 Heavy Down Pressure Models)
26 140626 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 3
27 11211 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.25I 1
28 364441 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 2
29 9016971 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.4strk 1
(T600e Model)
29 9016972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.5strk [Hd] 1
(T600e Heavy Down Pressure Model)
29 9016969 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 7.00strk 1
(T600 / T600 Heavy Duty Down Pressure Models)
30 29558 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I 1
31 1230044 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I 2
32 1229682 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600] 1
33 374225 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 1
34 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 578717 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Fl, Ss 2
36 1230097 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Frame, Stop 1
37 1230622 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brkt, Spring, Suspension, Head 1
38 1229680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mount, Actuator [T600] 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

57



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

355629

58

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

R

(]
b

Part No.

HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

Serial Number

Description

1020341
607920
140045
1014020
1219912

(30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems

Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.0l, Mw
Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss
Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal
Bracket, Guide, Head[T500]

374225
140626
1210807
1221507
07786

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir
Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip]
Pivot WIidt, Head, Scrub [T500]
Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss

01685
1227530
222363
1235274
1235275

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Screw, Leveler, M8x75

Spring, Extn, 1.230d 0.15wir 06.5I
Spacer, Head

Spacer, Frame

01685
73399
9016859
02942
222210

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, NI, Ss
Arm Assy, Lift, Hd, Scb, Afmkt [T600]
Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12l

08713
01685
32662
1230754
1219491

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss
Spring, Cmpr, 0.850d .09wir 1.86l
Sleeve, 0.40id .50d 4.25I, Ss

1230622
140626
11211
32486
1224334

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Brkt, Spring, Suspension, Head

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.25I

Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI
Sleeve, P/M, 0.51b 0.63d 1.5, PI

1230753
387431
9016971
9016969
29558

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 3.1l
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 130, Ss

Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.4strk (T600e Model)
Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 7.00strk (T600 Model)

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I

1230044
1229682
374225
07786
578717

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I

Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600]
Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I

Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, FI, Ss

1234936
1016331
42 1229680

DO W WWWWWWOWWWMNNNMMNDNDIN NN = = a2
SO0 NONNEADODDONS2O0OO0RNNDNARDINIAOCOCONDARAR®N 20OV A N =

30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000
30000000- 40000000

~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ e~~~ ~—_~ N~~~ |~~~ |~~~

L N N ) N R ) N ) N

Bracket, Frame, Cyl, Stop
Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss
Bracket WIdt, Mount, Actuator [T600]

—*—*—*I\JI\J—*—*I\J—*—*—*I\JI\JI\JI\J—*(AJ—*I\JI\JNNANNNNNNAN—*—*—*—*NNN—*—*AN\IE

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

59



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

60



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 5
2 578717 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Fl, Ss 2
3 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
4 374225 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 1
5 140626 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 3
6 1230044 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I 2
7 1229682 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600] 1
8 9016969 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator, Replmt, 36vdc, 7.00strk 1
9 29558 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I 1
10 1226754 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, .50d X 7.00I 1
11 1226759 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, .500 Id X .875 Od 1
12 1224233 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Guide, Spring, Head 2
13 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 1
14 1226640 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Wave, .512 Id X .709 Od X .375 1
15 32486 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI 1
16 1225960 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.89b 1.50d 0.13w, Bnz 2
17 1227036 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.100d .085wir 03.0l 2
18 1059990 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, Fing, 0.32b 1.00/0.50d 0.6l, Ss 3
19 608562 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .06, Nyl 7
20 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 4
21 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
22 74440 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
23 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
24 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
25 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
26 1061741 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 2
27 1224295 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brkt Widt, Lift 1
28 33933 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 4
29 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] (T600e Model) 2
29 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] (T600 Model) 3
30 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr Pl (T600e Model) 2
30 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr Pl (T600 Model) 3
31 1229680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mount, Actuator [T600] 1
32 1221043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Arm WIdt, Lift 1
33 1076594 (30098612- 40000000 ) Cable 1/0ga 24.91 BIk[M12 Flag/M12 Flag] (T600e Model) 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021) 61



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL

355604

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

1 1226928 (30000000- 40000000 Cover, Head, Disc [T600]

2 19680127  (30000000- 40000000 Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9
3 11329 (30000000- 40000000 Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss

4 80491 (30000000- 40000000 Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss]

~— — — ~—

62 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

355605

1 1230034 (30000000- 40000000
2 19680127  (30000000- 40000000
3 11329 (30000000- 40000000
4 80491 (30000000- 40000000

~— — — ~—

Cover, Head, Cyircl [T600]

Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.21 [430ss]

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

63



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355816

{\_A
A\ ‘o ———, \

D

A 16
o)

e

vV

A

AN
N\

A\

12
13

14

64 Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9016861 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt [T600, Na] (With Label) 1
v 2 1011402 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 582150 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl 2
5 1011735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
6 1064038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 9
9 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
10 611311 (AUG2020- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, PI,Mw 1
10 611311 (10000000- JUL2019 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, Pl,Mw 2
11 1024965 (AUG2020- 20000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 1
11 1024965 ((10000000-JUL2019 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
12 1231133 (30000000- DEC2019 ) Bracket, Mtg, Chrgr, Plastic 1
v 13 1229621 (30000000- DEC2019 ) Charger, 36vdc 900w 100- 240vac [On Brd] 1
A 14 130155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
15 1025642 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] (Japan) 1
15 1026330 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter, China] 1
15 1026325 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] (Australia) 1
15 1048304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
16 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 1231373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
18 26395-2 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
19 32991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.75 1
20 1073037 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd] 1
21 1248098 (AUG2020- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, Fing, M6 X 1.0 X 30, 10.9 1
22 1207290 (JAN2020- 40000000 ) Cover, Charger 1
v 23 1202585 (JAN2020- 40000000 ) Charger, 36vdc 25a 115- 240vac [On- Board] 1
A 24 130155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

65



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355609

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

66



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9016861 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt [T600, Na] (With Label) 1
v 2 1011402 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 582150 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl 2
5 1011735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
6 1064038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 6
8 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
9 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
10 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
11 1208599 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
12 06922 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 4
13 1075458 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Chrgr, 10ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
14 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
15 1231373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
v 16 9042253 (30000000- 40000000 ) Charger Assy, Off Board [T600/T600€] 1
A 17 130155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
18 1025642 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] (Japan) 1
18 1026330 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter, China] 1
18 1026325 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus] (Australia) 1
18 1048304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
19 1073037 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd] 1
20 32991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.75 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

67



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOL

E HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)

(S/N 30000000 - 30102179) 355614

68

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9015780*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500€] 1
AV 2 9015781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500¢€] 1
AA 3 1245824 (JUN2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
6 1234365 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
7 1246392 (30094940- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi- Mach] 1
7 1204930 (30000000- 30094939 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn] (Replaced by 1246392) 1
8 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
10 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
11 1215863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
12 140027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 3
13 1205127 (30000000- 30102179 ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
14 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
16 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
19 1207004 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
21 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
22 1063909 (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
23 1205323 (30102180- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

69



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)

355613

(S/N 30000000 - 30102179)

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

70



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9015778*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500] 1
AV 2 9015779 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500] 1
AA 3 1245824 (JUN2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
6 1234365 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
7 1246392 (30094940- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi- Mach] 1
7 1204930 (30000000- 30094939 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn] (Replaced by 1246392) 1
8 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
10 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
11 1215863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
12 140027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 3
13 1205127 (30000000- 30102179 ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
14 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
16 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
19 1207004 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
21 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
22 1063909 (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
23 1205323 (30102180- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

71



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)

355612

(S/N 30000000 - 30102179)

? M - Db A

0 ecC HoO

72 Tennant T600 / T600e (06- 2021)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci 1
(Also Requires Ferrite)

A 2 1245824 (JUN2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1

A 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1

A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1234365 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
10 1215863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
11 140027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
12 1205127 (30000000- 30102179 )  Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 2
13 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
14 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
15 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
16 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
17 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 1207004 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
19 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1233769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Inductor, Ribbon Cable 1
21 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
22 1063909 (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
23 1205323 (30102180- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 73



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

355709

(S/N 30000000 - 30101579)

74

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9018374 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Sqge Lift [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 1 1230670 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
A 2 39312 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10 X 1.50 1
A 3 1242993 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Ext, M10 [Nord- lock] 1
A 4 9016840 (30000000- 40000000 ) Arm, Lift, Sqge, Afmkt [T600,T600e] (With Label) 1
A 5 140262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clip, Snap-In 1
A 6 1059534 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fastener, 09.00l [Hook & Loop] 1
A 7 1243729 (30101580- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I [4000] 1
7 49914 (30000000- 30101579 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I (Replaced By 1243729) 1
A 8 1216647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 1
A 9 1230714 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft, Adjmt 1
A 10 1230625 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, 0.63d 02.21, 1/.34h, 2cham 1
A 11 1243034 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Flange, M5-0.8 X 16, 10.9 PI 1
A 12 1243462 (30101580- 40000000 ) Mount, Sqge 1
12 1242997 (30000000- 30101579 ) Mount, Sqge (Replaced By 1243462) 1
A 13 1243460 (30101580- 40000000 ) Arm, Lower [Machined] 1
13 1233229 (30000000- 30101579 )  Arm, Lower [Machined] (Replaced By 1243460) 1
A 14 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
15 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
16 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
17 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1231347 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Rh 1
19 1231343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, 0.26id 0.500d 02.6l, Stl, PI 1
20 49914 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I 2
21 1216647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 4
v 22 9016973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pivot Assy, Replmt, Sqge 1
A 23 15648 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38lI 2
24 1231436 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Tors, 1.10id .13wir 05.5coil 1
25 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
26 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
27 57598 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 3.25I 2
28 33933 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
29 06952 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 90, 8.8 1
30 1231335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Lh 1
31 44906 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 1
32 1233450 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 4.30I 1
33 32486 (30000000- MAY2021 ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI 2
34 1228773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.4020d, .812id, 2.0l 1
35 1235860 (30000000- 40000000 ) Guide, Spring 1
36 1251209 (JUN2021-40000000 ) Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.75d 0.38l 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

75



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
(New Style 9018626)

14 355743

15
16

22

76 Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

(New Style 9018626)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9018626 (30101580- 40000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 650mm [T600] 1
A 1 1243537 (30101580- 40000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 65cm, Mach [T500/T600] 1
A 2 59658 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (30101580- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 4
A 10 1034731 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 11 1243735 (30101580- 40000000 ) Disc, Friction, Sqge 2
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr PI 2
A 13 1243364 (30101580- 40000000 ) Plate, Caster, Sqge 2
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015734 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166l, Linatex[650mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1221260 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 65cm [T500] 1
v 21 9015735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228909 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1072l,Urethane[650mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015733 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 11361, Gum[650mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228919 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072] Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

77



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
(Upgraded Style 9018098 - Replaced By 9018626)

355710

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

78



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

(Upgraded Style 9018098 - Replaced By 9018626)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9018098 (30000000- 30101579 ) Squeegee Kit, 650mm 1
A 1 1221259 (30000000- 30101579 ) Frame, Sqge, 65cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 74440 (30000000- 30101579 )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (30000000- 30101579 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (30000000- 30101579 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1243081 (30000000- 30101579 ) Washer, Flat, 0.034b 2.00d .06, Plstc 1
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr PI 2
A 13 1242820 (30000000- 30101579 ) Sleeve, .40b .75d .2| [304Ss] 1
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015734 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166l, Linatex[650mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1221260 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 65cm [T500] 1
A 25 1242364 (30000000- 30101579 ) Plate WIdt, Mtg, Caster [650] 2
v 21 9015735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228909 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1072l,Urethane[650mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015733 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 11361, Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228919 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072] Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

79



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)

355744

(New Style 9018627)
14

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

80



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)

(New Style 9018627)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9018627 (30101580- 40000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 700mm [T600] 1
A 1 1241632 (30101580- 40000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 70cm, Mach [T500/T600] 1
A 2 59658 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3] 4
A 9 32716 (30101580- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 4
A 10 1034731 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 11 1243735 (30101580- 40000000 ) Disc, Friction, Sqge 2
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Cir PI 2
A 13 1243364 (30101580- 40000000 ) Plate, Caster, Sqge 2
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015737 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AL D22 1221572 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm)] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232679 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1220783 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 70cm [T500] 1
v 21 9015738 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228904 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l,Urethane[700mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228906 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1148I Urethane[700mm] (Option) 1
v 21 9015736 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228905 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204, Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228907 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148] Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

81



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
(Upgraded Style 9018086 - Replaced By 9018627)

355711

14

15

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

82



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)

(Upgraded Style 9018086 - Replaced By 9018627)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9018086 (30000000- 30101579 ) Squeegee Kit, 700mm 1
A 1 1220309 (30000000- 30101579 ) Frame, Sqge, 70cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 74440 (30000000- 30101579 )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3] 4
A 9 32716 (30000000- 30101579 )  Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (30000000- 30101579 )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1243081 (30000000- 30101579 ) Washer, Flat, 0.034b 2.00d .06, Plstc 1
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Cir PI 2
A 13 1242820 (30000000- 30101579 ) Sleeve, .40b .75d .2 [304Ss] 1
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015737 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AL D22 1221572 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm)] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232679 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1220783 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 70cm [T500] 1
A 25 1242196 (30000000- 30101579 ) Plate Widt, Mtg, Caster [700] 2
v 21 9015738 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228904 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l,Urethane[700mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228906 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1148I Urethane[700mm] (Option) 1
v 21 9015736 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228905 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 12041, Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228907 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148] Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

83



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)

355745

15

(New Style 9018628)
14
16

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

84



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)

(New Style 9018628)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9018628 (30101580- 40000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 800mm [T600] 1
A 1 1243538 (30101580- 40000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 80cm, Mach [T500/T600] 1
A 2 59658 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (30101580- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 4
A 10 1034731 (30101580- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 11 1243735 (30101580- 40000000 ) Disc, Friction, Sqge 2
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr PI 2
A 13 1243364 (30101580- 40000000 ) Plate, Caster, Sqge 2
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015740 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221115 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232681 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1256l Linard[800mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1219405 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 80cm [T500] 1
v 21 9015741 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228920 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306Il,Urethane[800mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228922 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1256l Urethane[800mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228921 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Gum[800mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228923 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Gum[800mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

85



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
(Upgraded Style 9018127 - Replaced By 9018628)

355712

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

86



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)

(Upgraded Style 9018127 - Replaced By 9018628)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9018127 (30000000- 30101579 ) Squeegee Kit, 800mm 1
A 1 1219894 (30000000- 30101579 ) Frame, Sqge, 80cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 74440 (30000000- 30101579 )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1255358 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (30000000- 30101579 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (30000000- 30101579 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1243081 (30000000- 30101579 ) Washer, Flat, 0.034b 2.00d .06, Plstc 1
A 12 1006343 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr PI 2
A 13 1242820 (30000000- 30101579 ) Sleeve, .40b .75d .2| [304Ss] 1
A 14 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015740 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221115 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232681 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1256l Linard[800mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1219405 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 80cm [T500] 1
A 25 1242545 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate WIdt, Mtg, Caster [800] 2
v 21 9015741 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228920 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306Il,Urethane[800mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228922 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1256l Urethane[800mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228921 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 13061, Gum[800mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228923 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Gum[800mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

87



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP

355634

TANK

TO SCRUB
HEAD

88 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1243587 (30087675- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
1 1212987 (30000000- 30087674 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
(Replaced By 1243587)
2 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
3 1212813 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 2
v 4 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line [80 Mesh, Fine, White] 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [Fine, White] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowil, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
5 1221945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 1
6 1228697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 36vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
7 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1212859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
9 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
10 1212809 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm0O8 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

89



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD LABEL GROUP

355662

r—-\ T =T W
Lt :

\ wiia |
\ naa b
\ N[} [\

DISK & CYLINDRICAL HEAD

ORBITAL HEAD
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1231360 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600] 2
1 1231361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600€] 2
2 1216520 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
3 1231367 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, 7.00l, Blk/Stl [Tennant] 1
4 1220963 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Ce] 1
5 1234509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational [T600/T600€] 1
6 1224995 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 70cm 1
7 1225763 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1

90 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD LABEL GROUP (JAPAN)

355663

ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1231360 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600] 2
1 1231361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600€] 2
2 1216520 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
3 1231367 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, 7.00l, Blk/Stl [Tennant] 1
4 1220966 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Jp] 1
5 1234509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational [T600/T600€] 1
6 1224995 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 70cm 1
7 1225763 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

91



1076283_00

BASE CONTROL

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

— (a2} <t
1504 ovir <G
=SV toSas “SdoNd XA T RS R 6-2r Q¥IH GNHOS HIMOT :AVIIY G
NPILISOd 11vE 378V IHVA WHININ - AS°O o0 AN/ Ty AN/ T = = niase
"J0AS'v DL 570 :INdiMD HOSN3S _ {
Iz (ONT0H9T N 1@ | e D
- {100 nse
N (90AS+) NMOHS o ~ L-20 \QY3H GNY0S LA17 sAVI3Y 4N
T Iee NVL/O% NV1/0% = = ma/9
kel (IN91N0 HOSNIS1 >ov 1a i N
HOSN3S NOILISOd T1ve NOTLO3NNOD ON ) fese] o son
o EEAN (*ANOD) NOILNTO
Forr eI R ma/e
1-AS
£70 NOI1LO3S 335 R
/> | snant
1nafil 3A1LOV T13dosd NvL/0z -1 NvL/0L e E =y £
e = HOLOVINOQ HSMHE 8nHos
oy ? NVL1/0Z \ - n1a/9
(dols = 20M0 ) B >
=3
60 NOILO3s 335
e S
NPILO3130 dOLS-3 A80/BE y1-gr  AHO/BE e
1iaino 8-2r H3LINENOH
= NVL/02 NVL/0Z T /9
(WLIBH01 40 XYA 2 1X3 oo
L NMOO OV3H 8HOS 3 N3JO :°D'N ~
EREZE 1oMG tE-d0 Ad9/81 17-2r ASO/BT o | S0 9 orE T 1a/9 n18/9
z-2r
ATNO (*0°H) 620021 NO 038N | e S/ N =Y72
(*[1Ap ® 9S10) 40 HOIH = (3507 :°0°N -
== LHM/BT 1-zr lHW/BT 2o
18r-MS 2-40 - [1-
e NHO/S
(A2 ® 0S10)40 MOT :INI e g
350S10) 40 MOT = ¢3S0 :t0” _ i
W: or Hndszz  Eer| T ¥
Byp- i1- - 3.
(WILldvd) grH o FYPMS #1-40 g4
(WVILHvdI e ¥9 NOILO3S
2g. AVI3M SSVdAG
:HOLYN1OV 8NHIS 3AISNI EO3SN LN 5355% 335 :aNNOH9
ElS
29 mAHHV\\\\\\\\\\NWA =
-— 4 R STa/ET @ E
19 NO1133s 335 L2 ona/iZ oo | SN A 2030 104 |55 ca «
AP =g 5 8 3
3
(VLIGH0) 40 MOT *1X3 e & 5 = R o @
(vL18H0) 40 MOT = Q3S0TO: 0N ° [
- ]
STa/ET o= und/zz T | T oy - g 9 z
tp-MS :1-40 E 2| 2
3 5 o 5
wo e
HOL(MS 02H-03 o o = NEOZ NV - Gz g
- ~ 5 15
STa/ET NEa/Z Nga/Z | =, =
E-NS o g =S &3 :
e 22
SIE/ET zer < 2
Too
ae I TAR/SE/ETT S gg:
STa/ET N A V] E N 3%
Zes
SNAON 3OV IH3LNI gE. B
SO NOILO3S 33 W3T3L/M *d0d °INI SLF & 7
$ONNONO AY3LLVE (aod) 1n *ais N N e e °e9 5 N
ST8/ET & 8 8 & B ¥ 8 & ~l oo
: & sz : o
L 8 § ER 2 2
= h b s
> 8 IS
< _
= o
o]
as B, o
=1 a3 B—n
B2 2y
T o
onad ov g a af >
8 z * 8 &
m_ U g 8 . . B
2 i B § 8 s & 3
< = 5 = m H o m
Q ol - l = v ol o
@ g & [l A A -
z
5.
E
Wl
s 8% N g N
< N + <+
ASSY T1AVO HIOHVHO QHVOd 440 P NO T 2
] /WJ
STa/ET T35/1 -
. N
2 5
< It 2
5 83 s
aoA J0A 9 20N 9 o “
| , voal 3@ &

1/RED

0 B T

37ava

— 1|1}

378VIIVAY NOILVYHNOTANOD AH3LLYE J0A21+ (E)

1| If——1| 1|1

( ASSY 37av0 aNo/+4d )
Z2-35SnNd :3NITT-NL

© [T [} () (&} m <

92



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1076283_00

PROPEL SYSTEM

(O] L [am} (&) [am} <
*QV3H @NHOS M3MOT :AVI3Y SW
N == EmaaCe I
© ol=1}] asn
< N
g g -
25 : i
2=z & © b
53 & 8 —
2.5 i 52
In " z
Gm # B B N
= = i 5
=] g 13 E 9
@ O N ~| =< w o
st fis| F
= g Ew
@ IS ]
A 3 3 3
I S Rt
e _E VOT
S Ta/ET STa/ET £g =3 P ROy aIe/T
=z Eu €-@
5y 847
7 | JATHa-I 0
LINIT g33dS 1-QIr £9 NOI[LO3s T3S b
73dodd Y001 g5 VIO EE S VO6,/EE T Lo 1NdLNO 3ATLOY T13d0Hd g m
I-°10d EISTEE ST <e z -
\ z-01r T NV1/0L = £
i
2 NG REIVZ=S e REVNZ) ST [T 0 . 5
5
@ 5
B EQI7 P nose mEn L M bl
NES NHO/5E NHO/GE & e
(*AZY = "ON9) o NZ
HOL1AS 35H3A3y -1 3 V|W|A
AR n1a/9e o A1a/se CEC suvis =)= ==& e
s N avn
e *OV3IH GNH0S 1417 tAVI3H 4N
IHM und/Le < und/LE €r-Td
oy %, ¥
== SN/ TS
Snadn Z-AS (WI18vd) N
"MS/°TI0S 3MVHE ONIMHVd
TVONVN_*1d0
S sy - oS
(033dS 8Ndds = mo)
#3 NOIL93S 335 d33ds 13doyd 41N
NOI1037135 Q33ds L2 T —omaus e
on HOLOW T304
NVL/0T SIWPlzs
(73d0Hd FGVNT = +d )
d0LS-3 WOM4 440/NO T3d0Md
60 NOIL03s 335 BEC> o5 5E o 1 "
318VYN3 T3d0dd ™ 1HM/8 1HN/B
E g
g d voP —
Sa/ET SAa/ET L] i g2 X9978 X578 QL T35/1 a3a/1
- T ¥-80
2| © i
114 NO1LO3S 335
BE >
37aVYN3 13d0dd AHO/BE AHO/BE
59 NOILDO3S 335
103130 4015-3 88 [>1gg78e AHO/BE
AVI3H NYd OVA
101 -MS
ST/ET Sa/ET ST/ET P3a/El . = -@_ = voo/e o Tgo7ae P ~
(NOIL1S0d dn 17Nd = N3d0 = J713H “MS) M
(NNOO = 035070 = 03SVITIH “MS) -
("0°H*0°"N) NOILISOd 33933n0S 655
ol E5
m = v
W
o
2 &L
" &6
i
2000
e =
E &
N Sa
o 28
[} ﬂ o 32
(SR w3
- = 3 [
| 5 =3
x < < © w 26y
[ > o oz
= o I 3z 3 : ESEx
< S . o T8
e E = .4 o g, &2
W= & E . o
a =0 g W HOLJVINOD XNV °1d0 0|
o U =
STa/ET = - _ = m1a/9
N (32] <

10

93

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1076283_00

EC-H20 MODULE

GROUND

SEE SECTION 614

N
JINACN 02H-23
SS3INHVH IINCON 02H-03 °1d0
- 3
TFAM/VIE O il =T VHO/83E [
¢
20 TAM-STa/VIET 00 i TR e[ vho/vaE
*MS HSNT4 0ZH-03
€1-Mms
o
B L B Y V== H
R e O B VA1
| ENe
sz aNEe
AQDZ ‘4NT0°0 “HOLIOVAVD
BEE
L1IVE = I1SdS° 1 a0
-/+ 1SdS1 © SN3d0 ‘ON SS3dd s > > —wwiros
z1-1s
[§=39
a— ™ [z Ngg/2s QQu% NV1/05 Ta/5%
NV1/09 NV1/08 sar
dNNd 02H-03  L-HLW
\h i
SE/ET Sa/ET sar | e LI QQ@
dNNd WOM O2H-03  9-HLN
AUNSI [
2 TONEEE  Ag/ow na/Sk
& | ™ R A1a/9% fa/9%
ASSY OHOZ
9ad OHO3 .
B *SHIGAON 11 N39O N
¢ z 2
< =
S &
z 3 gL 5
S z BN
z =
(SSINMVH NI g3LvI0T) 5
LWHO. QZ1 ©
-4 <
g
&
O]
Z|
g g
N T oS
2 2 2| & mm 3
5 53 5 6o~
Sz
z3
B
B
0 2: 0
s
8
N .
z zZ z
5§ &b 5
HOLON NV OVA &Quw | AT Nvs ovA vse
v = = NES/ST RO [eE=7al
MTEZET -40LON VOTHANITAD 1HOTH NO LHin/6e Qe 5-80
SSINEVH HOLavav O1-H1N
ONISH3IAZY HOLOW 3SM
VOE AVI3Y_HSNHE 8NHOS
YOLON HSNHE ENdas LHOlY
STa/ET %ﬁ@u_w z TAR/6F nﬂ&mu NET/2% G | P [E=7as
- g
6-ULN
a
HOLON HSNH9 8nY0S 1437 YOE S
STa/ET SIQPiron XH0/8F uﬁmu NeS/ 2 =
8-ULN
.
()2
=
5
_d
=
<
E
(<) L [N} a o [am} <<

SEE SECTION Al4

20

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

94



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1076283_00
ABW SYSTEM
x x x
— _ |
i3] a a
N N N
m m )
G
T ¥
[ 5
- =3 — 12
wn
& s
(=]
% IN
a o6
0
I 2la F
£ B
= ol
g e
SN
3
iy
0
w
[
[
z =
3 |
(o} % E
@ i
8 4 3
E 3
w
T — CAN+/YEL ] -
a .
CAN CONMUNICATION o u
SEE SECTION C5 =23
CAN- [—>_ CAN-/GRN | HER )
<|m=
O m
o i ] o<
2 £ o
9] 3 3
b o STATIC GROUNDS
—
= REAR FRAMEZ
o ©—L0a/eR
> b J
o & I
N N m
o o —|
~ o N OP.STATION BASE2 C
105/6RN
- a
Y
? EC-H202
Q (©—losze
w0 o
? 2
x H
= > TRANSAXLEZ
z 105/GRN
W Co— = ——¢
o =
<
[a]
VAC FAN3 B
105/GRN 105/6RN [/
STATIC GROUND
@ THE SCRUB HEAD
USER INTERFACE2J2-7
I© ML M
D]
T
N STATIC GROUNDING
9 KEY SWITCH3 (PART OF MAIN HARNESS
} AND OP.STATION HARNESS)
2 A
46/BLU
25 26 27
22 23 24

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 95



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1076325_00

INTERFACE

USER

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

FOWER ON/OFF

MODULE

CIRCUITRY

CABLE

L

= CHARG NG

MAIN CONTACTOR

M-1:

AND CABLE

2/BRN

1/RED AND CABLE

2/BRN

2/BRN

1/RED

N ™ <
o
3
@
9
S|
{snen :2-a
E| w7 NS 15 NV1/02 52 NV1/02 > s
R| =
ol e
) p—
T e NV1/02 NV1/0Z = évwm
8-er T100
- HOLOVLINOD NIVW
sovaxtrosn o a75
1 o n18/9 = E%E f1a/g
NN O [
= EREA - BNd/ L ERErA
30010 :¥-0
035N 10N TzE| M g
=z
§< =
z - €9 NOILO3S
3, AVI3Y SSvdAg
- - 33IS ONNowe
azsn 1on <KHE—ggme | e sg S /== % T
440/NO diNd AVHdS ERN I { - 2
S37990L "HOLIMS “WOW S8 | ) e =
HOLIMS QONVM AvVddS A INISHVHO = NO 9
o1-zr e ol 0Y 8 g g
MI8/ET b -MS und/L2 Ep=ror v v N
7 4 - o
. EF :
J| J| Ead =
Py — £ &
HOLIMS 02H-03 o or NH9/ -NvJ 55
1a/ET e M RENZY REVVZal 2 M ki
440/ND 02H-03 O e REIVAETA] z _gge
S379901 "HILIMS WO 9 S z [
oOuse id 2|
. BEgs 9 t
21-2r ano-os | DEgs
Sa/ET SIa/ET MTE/ET okl G TAM/Sa/ETT Be . ) N
E48e
J71NAON 3OV IYTINT o °©
SN 71 S— N [ 5 : o %l
8/ET S0 NOIL103S 335 QEVANYLS E g § 2 ¢ z = 2 :
7100 AVTEH 2W 01 ONNOHS g B m 3 .
¢ S |
= |2 d >
g =
5
o
- &
HIOHYHI *378v0 N o 8
= u =
<
IN] o
9n7d oV = o = o B
p = d z 8
4 [ g 8 g & E] o
Q doF 81 g 8 oy 3 y
T - I -~ I -
5 _
:8)
z o o
o - g 3
w & SN
£2 U = 3
T &6 + 8
B o o o o
=
[} SR N N S
DR ¥ < <
[
EREVEH ASSY 37@v0 HIOHVHO a¥vod 440 ¥ NO R
=
i
& -
= -
& 8d
S3T8VI OMVF fS31Y3LivE J0AS (9) =
g 5 g
fole/N} J0A 9
L A1 et 1|t |1 [t [t | |1 1|ik T e
378vo
(39) 37avo (321 En =" : -
20A 8 20N 9 um»mm: J0A 9 1-3SN4 =3NITT-NI
Ss3avo "Llva Ol "11va
[<a) L jin) o (&) [am) <

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

96



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1076325_00

PROPEL SYSTEM

. w [ [} () (@] m
JATHA- I
n LINIT 033dS -Qir
I5) 34084 Y001 NG5 VGO /EE i VIO EE ST eI Lod o v
g \ z-Q1r b A8/ (TR
L5 NS TI0S Ve vd
L5 B oA
i - lou N=o TEA/VE i TEA/VE = AN 10
Sy £-Q1r ey - NUG/EE
=R NED/SE e NES/SE | AT o
HOLIMS 3S¥3A3d  1-110
T, S 619 NOIL035 33S
T 8/5E i 1a/9€e P 1N0"EXY —
9-NS PITSTN aRE SN/ T NG/ TP ig
AR and/LE e ir and/ZE e
[ 619 NOI103S 335
e e NVL/0% NWIL/op ~— 0¥
. 029 NO1103s 33s
- 103130 3OVLTIOA ATlddNS SAIHA- 1
R NG/ T WNg/ 11 I
[
(033dS 9n¥as = aNo) IpivEE/M ALNOTH
023 NOI1123s 335 B8d— 19782 i wa ais
= " e An/6 1Hm/6
S (13<0Hd 440 N&NL = cONO)
7 38YN3 13d04d
Ozv NDILa3s FIS 91> 1= HOLON T3<0ud
£ = THLN
S £ VO
Sa/ET /e = s oz £ 2 °[w= X50/8 X55/8 vp%u
g 8 & g
q
3
&
ZHOLIMS A3M N
SS3ANHVH NOI1V1S*d0 aNV IA M m - W M
SS3INYVH NIVA 40 Ldvd) o m = IS + 2
INIONMOHO J11V1S w [ - m o m
E
[30VA43INT H3SN g 9 7 z ES
< &—marsor O =
L-2r NN NN 54
5 bl bl ,M.
2NV OVA P
< =
NEo/sor 1O 4§ 5 9
g Y g q
By I I
I I
2% g I
[3IXYSNYSL b
=)
5 8 4 g
102H-03 -
H 3 5 ]
NEa/soT O 2 3
1804 avir Emejour
135va NOILVIS 4D <
NS e O
M Fes L
dvyLs & -
QNNOHO ONTONVH 13NVHS "v3d N B
wv e O] NE B
2
1avyaH andas |
——5s0r 1O 2 oo
NH9/S0T == v =
o S
S n <
8 S T o
B =S5 T
33 < =}
T
“ASSY HOSNTS T30Ed XYW = AS ¥ o — =2
e VR g, o T D 252
e (ONMOES) Aig e |aemas
e [00AG+] NROEd D] 40 7+
Sl (INdIN0 HOSN3S) %ov18 | oS
HOSN3IS NOILISOd T1ve NOI.1J3NNOJ ON W S5 O3S0 LN
-— N ™

SWITCHED/ B+

50 OHM/20 WATTSI

<z

SEE SECTION A20

2/BRN

14

12

2/BRN

3/0RA

6/BLU

RESISTOR-1

D-3:

2/BRN

97

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1076325_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

g0d AYLINITEL HLIN
g0d QHVONVLS
TI0H1INOD INIHIVW
(IYI1ldvd) ATGN3SSY  03SN LON  + v sin | e P
ONIHILIAN 130 "1d0
@/ ETE 5 VHG/ES | aonsri0a
el % T z NV e o
. NOTL0d
iz- 104 g ¢ [ NHO/S9 B
15
*10d ONIY3LIN *130 —
103130 +8 3A1HA- 1 N/ TT [
vV Ildvd) OND~ZEZ
(QION3TIOS 3MvdE NO)
MS/*70S BivHE ONINHVd i
i 1-MS IVANVA 10
£18 NO1103S 335 HOLINS dO1S-3 o 5 100X
M= SN/ T o L and/g o RELYAE wujtﬁMwww\\////
AA g3Isn 1oN g3sn LON W SsvdAg HOLTNS Ixvda Lo Ll
9 [ 1ST-MS
JVILdvd) *10Y Qv¥3H 8ndos
ST ¢ —a —0— x 5762 o Sorenores 2azmion
PET-NS 20731+
z14 :NOILD3S 335
/52 z =i swas zwo
2aw0
€18 NOI1D3s 335 [v[> N Exnv SING/TH T [
Lnovixa
€18 NOILO3S 335 Ov[> = NV 0% T
2inovana
HT-WH Y3LIN HNOH e
SFE/ET ¥ gNa/ZT =
121-MS *MS NOI1L11S0d 33933NM0S _ ~annaown
STE/ET S="" Aa/92 oo |NO3008
e e sovaxts
(IWLIBHO-NON) 30HO4 NNOJ *XVA
101-MS (vilgHo) €40 .
WIE/ET =" NV 1/05 B e
:6-MS (ATNO Tv.L18H0) 240 _
YIE/ET =" TFAn/6% o
a1ov
:8-MS (ATNO Tv.L18H0) 140 ~
SIE/ET o= AH5/8% Tar [ 300N o
t/-MS J3ATT ANYL 130 .
MIE/ET P (4 N=g/ZE Ter| T o
o
€2V NOILD3S 335 9> VIS =5 RIS | snuvisTres
+zaaos
SFE7ET g st
SRV =i iove Lo ~zanuns
SI8/ET Tz |7
+ramios
Sa/ET [Eppp— e ~tonos
D b REIVIT) O
© .
o =z 3 NSNS o ouse
Lk =8 certaEs
s 56
O w 2 o, , +-EIr
oo =0 z z
o u w i M M
z w
z
5S4
(&) L [} [

AN ™
(TVIL1HVYd] ATIEN3SSY
ONIM3LIN "130 "1d0
dnnd * 130
8- Ndg/zz L] L 1 m m u w & o °eNTa/9¢%
19-HIN
JAIYA NOITLNTI0S
= NI/ 12 nTa/o%
P1-AS
T /o Ta/9%
o £19 NOILO3S 335 g —
3SNIS HIMVIEE 2-80 VS nmesey
o
{113d0dd 440 NYNL = "aN9J
ows a0 Z14 NO[1035 335
I DR Aa/5T <ot
=3
T
==
T
o
=
BLI+S0T# /-HIW
@i
NN TNV
vS1
oz Ng9 /5% Ng9/5+ R =V
> €-90
3
&
i 2|
5 Z
g . 9
B m N
= ON3LX3 = N3dO
W W (VI1ldvd) LoV av3H 8ndds
4
boer VYdO/EY \O¥
15-HIN
H (O
10vdl3d = N340
T4 Nyg/2v
NVd JVA
v : ﬁ@@t
S-dINW
= THn/6E
Z-HOLON BNYIS 1437
ﬁ@ﬁl
£-HIN
e REIVZ=Y
1-HOLON 8NH0S 1HITY >
= Ngg/21 "H0L0N TVOTHONT 1AD 1FA91d NO zmxﬁAHHHmev z
SSANYYH HO1dvav 2 din
ONISHIATY HOLOW 35N
i 37avo NEEYE
= ()
2
E
o=
28
5 a
=
=
8
O i) <

20

16

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

98



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1076325_00

ABW SYSTEM

EC-H20 MODULE

[da) [T [EN) =] o =) <
11 N3O
3TNAON MaY
e Ew ST IAR-Se/ET2
JANG HILYA AY3LLVE
e k<<=
18U -
Sa/ET EC R N
190vd = (1Sd S'1 /4
Maset 1SdOZ ® SN3J0 ‘ON SS3ud e e M8/a% N8/a%
Do
B 3
SE/ET e €l TFAR/65 e H H
= ]
HOLIMS 3HNSS3dd Mav B 8
g
g £
e85
¢ N L0
2 8 2 a
= 2 - <
Sl 2 5 O
Sl
8§
z
zH
S H
x .
z z
< <
S S
3NAON 02H-03
SSANHVH 3TNAON O2H-03 *LdO
NSTHSNA 2g- T3 8
THAR/VI6 = sTr | vd0/g5E o
191-MS P,
2.0 T >T1a/VIET T | T T e[ vho/vaEE
*MS HSNT4 0zH-23
pizzir [P N0 -
a Ea REIVAEDS H
R (o e E VWAV
J
o
N ACGZ “4NT0°0 *HOLIOVEVD
[ NUg/25 = a9
L1NV4 = 1Sd ST T-/+ i1-9
1S4 ST © SN3d0 "ON S53ud
[1=}3 (v)
ang
M1d/ET N Anﬂv§ou NVL/08 NV1/GS 21 | NS s-eir N=g/25 @Qﬁ OANd LSv4,0H03  M18/9%
> 16-HLN
oN AA M
iST-MS -ane
H ST/ B
o ~ diNd WOM_OHD
STE/ET ST/ B oy — oS %@QHT/
£8-HIN
ey E— oo
TEA/ANVD B T EET Te/9%
Vo1
Z . .
g g = Ng9/-Wwo ez | T a/3k resey ¢ arer AP
N N 2-82 Z
=
2 Z s 8 Q
S S| S 2 N
32
=
El
: o4
8 fzy
N ™

24

23

22

99

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)

10

75507_03

TOt OP.STATION HARNESS
IE‘_H LABEL (1) OP.STATION HARNESS
I r—tch [s] [~]
33/0RA
34/YEL E
EToRN £ Jz J1
CAN*A/YEL |4 36/BLU 4
[66/BLU 5 37/PUR 5 100
[2/BRN 6 CABLE:BLK 6 13.91 DETMI‘.- c/_\gq_s
40/TAN 7 CABLE :RED 7 x2
20/TAN 8 CABLE:NATURAL |8
41/PN 9 SHIELD2: GREENZ |9
27/PU (¢] 178/PUR 0
18/BRY SA/GRN 1
130/BLK 70/TAN 2
54/YEL
388/6RY 4 N
18/NHT E
WIRE REF .
NO. PINJRELAY
45/GRN 30:_COM (s MSe scRLe
4L/PNK 12 185 COIL- |y \eei (1) Mt scau‘:nlE,
I3H/BLK [3_|87A8 N.C. LOWER RELAY
43B/0RA [4 __|87: N.O.
6E/BLU |5 |86+ COIL* 100
(3,91 DETAILs 43
xz
T0: % SCRUB LIFT
| LABEL(1): Mg scaua‘El N
LIFT <
=
<
0 it 618 B
TO: M1t SCRUB RELA @- . T
LABEL (1) 3ML3 SCRUB FE.AY o
000, B3
TO: BATTERY B+ STANDOFF © S -
LABEL (1) B+ STANDOFF
8%
DEEEEEE -
TO: BATTERY B- STANDOFF
LABEL (1) ¢ B- STANDOFF @3 t
(8.81

TO: M1: SCRUB RELAY
LABEL (1)sMls SCRUB RELAY

DETAIL® L3-1

125
14.91
TO: Mls SCRUB RELAY COIL
LABEL (1) :M1: SCRUB RELAY COIL+ 23,
175
TO: M1: SCRUB RELAY COIL 16.91
LABEL (1) sMI's SCRUB RELAY COIL-
25/WHT oow | O MBS T TO: M2z AUX 1
13F/BLK |2 : COIL-| LABEL(1): M3: El LABEL | 113
OPEN 3 [N/A VAC FAN RELAY M2i AUX 1 RELA
15/GRN_[4 _[87: N.O. 499,
3/0RA 5 [86: COIL+ * N
Ao PIN %EAY N )
> SS *
4C/VEL 308 com | O e
13AB/BLK |2 85: COIL- |LABEL(1): M6: El [27.'.91
S/GRN |3 |87A® N.C.| BYPASS RELAY 3
7/PUR 4_[87: N.O. 3%,
17A/PUR_|5 _[86 COIL+ :
1058,
TO: STATIC GROUND ®©
NO LABEL 125
14.9]
POS. [WIRE NO. |POS. 108 P1 [ 1Ot MI/M+ TOS WRM- TOF B
: : TO: : + - TO: B-
L 35/GRN |8 (1-CONTROL) [-CONTROL [-oom?ot. LABEL:  LABEL: LABEL:
>—5aNEC NO LABEL BRAKE SOL. PROG, FORT M1 M2
L
S Topen S LABEL: NO LABEL:
4 |oPEN
38C/GRY |5 [36/BLU
OPEN |6 [37/PLR
OPEN [7— JoPEN 4

TO: B+

TO: STATIC
BROUND

m

=

<€

[y

w

(=)

1200
147.2)]

[Pos. |

20/WHT |1 |

13C/BLK [2 |

DETAILC

TO: VAC FAN
LABEL (1)3
216 125 VAC FAN
18.51 14.91
105A =
100
(3.91

NO LABEL

TO: STATIC GROUND
NO LABEL

100

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-

2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)

1075507_03
10: £C-HEMBAPACITOR
LABEL+s EC-H20 CAPACITOR
TO: EC-H20 PUMP
LABELs EC-Hz0 PUMP  [WIRE NO.[POSITION
46B/BLU_|FEMiPOSITIVE
[WIRE NO. [POS. | 52B/BRN_|MALE tNEGATIVE
46A/BLU |1 |
[S2A/BRN [2 |
KS
12.91
2X
TO: SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.
(22, LABEL: SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.
WIRE NO. |[PIN |POS.
1 3/0RA 1 CoMm
2|3| [OPEN 2
3BA/GRY__|3
75
DETAIL: 52 12.91
AN 25
DETAIL: 27-1 DETAIL: 46-1 N
[ DETAIL: 105-2 _\X" 3%
700 200 200
DETAIL C - 127.81 t7.91 ¥ 17.81
CONTD S = =
S oy
DETAIL: 38 b. (SHOWN ON BOTH  PAGES)
375 100
DETAIL B - (14.71 £3.91 L8 ]
TOs E-STOP SW.
CONTD LABEL(1): E-STOP
U 200
75 7.91
(2.9
N II
AH
e 1oo) A Laset {1175 FORVETER
H
I Ol ]
WIRE NO. [PIN [POS. IE‘ I 0o
4B8/YEL COM (3%,
JPUR TO: ECH20 SW. .
> N LABEL (1) 7 ECH20 SW. A
[oPEN N.C. 75)
TO: KEY SWITCH 2 [\ &
TO: CHARGER INTERLOCK SW. LABEL (1)s KEY SWITCH
LABEL (1): CHARGER INTERLOCK sW. |AK oA

TOs: STATIC GROUND
NO LABEL

A
TO: MAIN H20 VALVE
LABEL (

)3
MAIN H20 VALVE

NG

[ 1
@ TO: STATIC GND.
NO LABEL

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

101



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)

TO: LEFT SCRUB MOTOR#2

LABEL (1): LEFT SCRUB
MOTOR#2

ALL SCRUB HEADS

WIRE NO. |POS.
4B/GRY 1
13A/BLK |2

TO: STATIC GND. STRAP
NO LABEL
100
3.91
T
225
8.81
20— 100
[0.787] [3.937]
200 350
(7.91 (13.71
o —{—) — DETAIL D
CONT INUED .
ON PAGE 1 Z\/ AL
(SHOWN ON BOTH PAGES) DETAIL: 13-2
/_E TO: BRAKE SWITCH BYPASS TERMINALS
- CONNECT 6L/BLU TO 39B/WHT TO DISABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
- DISCONNECT 6L/BLU AND 39B/WHT TO ENABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
NOTE: VENDOR TO CONNECT TERMINALS AS SHOWN.
LABEL (ON BL/BLU: BRAKE SW. BYPASS.
LABEL (ON 39B/WHT) : BRAKE SW. BYPASS.
s DETAIL: CAN-1, CAN-2Z
[2.91
DETAIL: 105-1 ——|
v
N (2.91 (3.91
Sg————- ettt DETAIL E
DETAIL: 6-2 &DETAILI 39
I 20
175 100 100 [0.787) 125
16.91 13.91 13.91 14°91
75
12.91
TO: BRAKE SOLENOID/SWITCH
LABEL (1) ¢ BRAKE SOL./SWITCH
75 WIRE NO. [POS.
(281 S0/TAN__|A u
. S1/PNK__|B
ST s o
39A/WHT_|D

PROPEL _MOTOR WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.

LABEL (1): PROPEL MOTOR 50/ TAN T Tcom
WIRE NO.|POS. OPEN 2 [N.O.
S/WHT 1 13V/BLK |3 [N.C.
10/TAN |2

TO: ECH20 PRESS. SW.
LABEL(L):
ECH20 PRESS. SW.

1075507_03

SPLICE
DETAIL

WIRES

B/RED

C/RED

D/RED

E/RED

G/RED

4/YEL

4A/YEL

4B/YEL

4C/YEL

6/Bl

C

6B/BLU

LU

6D/BLU

[l [of [of O N N N NN
vl

BE/BLU

B86/BLU

fou] fou o foch [o:] fu:0]

6H/BLU

B6K/BLU

OIOI)QQ

6L/BLU

3D/BLK

3F/BL

3G/BLI

S

<
ol

6

W

X|X|C
M=

3R/

3T/1

13U/

3N/

o oo o o [ =21

XXX

/|

W/

3X/|

ocffoci i o)) [o:) (o] For} Fosdfes} fou} o}

3Y /|

3AA/|

Bl
3S/BLI
AC/BI

3K/BL

3E/BLI

/PUR

7A/PUR

78/PUR

27/PUR

27A/PUR

27B/PUR

102

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)

1075507_03
TQ: ABW PUMP
LABEL ABW PUMP
WIRE NO. POS.
68/GRY T
213/BLK-WHT |2
=
11.01
TO# SCRUB ACTUATOR
LABEL: SCRUB HEAD ACT. A
WIRE NO.|P0S.| [, @
44/YEL X
45/GRN
27C/PUR
T3R/BLK |4
19/WHT |5
OPEN 6
TO: EC-HZO WCM MICRO PUMP
LABEL (1], ON WIRE 661
EC-H20 WCM PUMP
200 425
(7.91 (16.71 SPLICE
DETALL _ |WIRES
27-2 27B/PUR
27-2 27C/PUR
\% 272 27D/PUR
38 38/6RY
38 38A/ORY
WIRE NO. [POS. 38 38B/6RY
) TO: EC-H20 SYSTEM |OPEN 38 38C/GRY
DETAIL: RESISTOR-1 LABELS EC-H20 CAN+D/YEL |2 39 39/ WHT
e _\’\ CAN-D/GRN ) SOA/WHT
GPEN 4 39 30B/WHT
18.81]
DETAILD 7 Y T Y 1 Y 13T/BLK 5 4 43/0RA
) t—- | —
-CONTD _?_/ _7._/ gg;BLK s 4 43A/0RA
4 43B/0RA
DETAIL: 13-3 s DETAIL: 46-3 1281 52/BRN 46- 46/BLU
60/TAN 46A/BLU
OPEN 0 46B/BLU
46F/BLU 46- 46C/BLU
466/BLU 46- 46C/BLU
TOs STATIC GND. SCRUB HEAD  [00/BLU 46- 46D/BLU
o0 LABEL (1 )SCRUB_HEAD 67/PUR 4 46- 46E/BLU
e STATIC GND. 46- 46E/BLU
133, 46- 46F /BLU
46- 466/BLU
52 52/BRN
. 52 S2A/BRI
. DETAIL: 13-4—\>\ s = 5oB/BRY
109 105- 05/GR
17.91 16,91 1
 — T 49/w 105- 056/GRN
- NT'D H
co Tos EL?W st:RgTMOToRn [10S- OSH/GRN
LAl =
CHT SCRY [105 105J/GRN
DISK/CYL ONLY 105-. 105/GRN.
105- T0SA/GRN
05- 05SB/GRN
150 WIRE NO. [PIN |POS. 05-; 0SC/GRN
15.01 I3X/BLK__|L__|Con [To5- OSD/GRN
150 27D/PUR |2 N.O. 05- OSE/GRN
140 OPEN 3 |N.C. 05- O5L/GRN
TO: LOW DN. FORCE SWITCH/DE. 1/5W-4 CAN- CAN+A/YEL
LABEL (1) 3 TOP SWITCH CAN- CAN+B/YEL
LOW DN. FORCE GRBITAL ONLY ANS CANFCAEL
CAN- CAN-A/GRN
CAN- CAN-B/GRN
CAN- CAN-C/GRN
T0r ABH PUMP PONER SHIELD-1 [SHIELD
H -
LABEL (1) : TO: ABW MODULE [SHIELD-1 [GREEN-1
ABW PUMP POWER LABEL (1) & TO: ABW PRESS. SW. SHIELD-2 [SHIELD
ABW MODULE LABEL (1) SHIELD-2 |GREEN-2
WIRE NO. FIN ABW PRESS. SW.
e WIRE NO. |PIN PIN_|FOS.
2 T3AA/BLK Com
OPEN N.O-
OPEN N.C.
OPEN 4 TO: MAX. DN. FORCE SWITCH/DF-3/SW-5
E LABEL (1) 8
?%“gx 5 BOTTOM SWITCH
MAX. DN. FORCE
46D/BLU |7 ORBITAL ONL
OPEN 3
OPEN ) WIRE NO. |PIN |POS.
OPEN ) 13Y/BLK COM
[CAN+B/YEL |11 18/6RY 12 IN.O.
CAN-B/GRN[12 OPEN 3__IN.Ce

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 103



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)

1075507_03

[13:(3231 . LAB=EL(1)=
x6 [N}—"] Tzlj

i : ) - TO: CB-2
LABEL (1)
1— co-z

L
To: cB-3
1321 |:| LABELCIVE

7100 -@ E TO: CB-4
TO: STATIC GND.

LABEL ( 1)z
o
NO LABEL

"] 10: co-
] @0 T— %) ror cocs
@: ce-s

A
[H Tos cae
X2 - LABEL(l)
25 '

Jé[gsgli - TO: CB-7
X2 I:I- LABEL(l)

5%, DETAIL: 1 AND 4
wryﬁ

1]

DETAILA -
CONTD

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1075507 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [T600¢€] 1

104

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 105



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL

1075512_04

TOs REVERSE SWITCH ED
g 36/BLU
LABEL: REV. SW. 37/PUR

IRE NO. [POS.
TO: SPEED POTENTIOMETER |33/0RA

LABEL: SPEED POT. 4/YEL
5/GRN

wlN

DETAIL 13

TO: USER INTERFACE MODULE
NO LABELS

WIRE_NO.
38/GRY
70/TAN
COnN 2/BRN
. OPEN

J7 40/TAN
41/PNK
[20/TAN

3A/BLK
7/PUR
6/BLU

— o0+ |w[N]—
0(003\] N é

WIRE NO.

|
D
D) =

coJNSN. SHIELD1/ GREEN-1 IEH I { \ DETAIL A
CABLE: NATURAL — 500 87.5 87.5
CABLE: RED _ [3.41 [3.4]
CABLE: BLACK DETAILS
SHIELD-1
(LOCATED WITHIN 100MM
OF CONNECTOR "D".)

NI
N
©

Z DETAIL: 13

WIRE NO. POS.
CAN+C/YEL

CONN. CAN-C/GRN 2

J3 213/BLK-WHT |3

OPEN 4

TRE NO.
8/GRY
CONN. S/WHT
J1o 27/PUR
OPEN
OPEN
54/YEL
OPEN
OPEN

g

QN[0S |W|N|—[T

TOSUSER INTERFACE ~ [WIRE NO. |FOS.
CONN. J13. LABEL(1) [5,6rN i El -
JlIsTELEMETRY ONLY  (ZE0E 2

NOTE:

- REMOVE CABLE COVERING RIGHT OF THIS POINT.

- SPLICE_SHIELD TO THE SHIELD2:GREEN WIRE.

- ROUTE THE (41 WIRES RIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS .

- COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL CAN 1 DETAIL CAN 2 DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-2

NOTE:

REMOVE CABLE COVERING LEFT OF THIS POINT.

- SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELDI/GREEN WIRE.

- ROUTE THE 14) WIRES LEFT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS.

- COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-1

106 Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL

1075512_04
TO: MAIN HARNESS
NO LABEL
WIRE NO. POS.
33/0RA
[34/YEL
100 35/GRN
128! [36/BLU 4
DETAIL El IR =
N CABLE: BLK 6
CANL, CANZ. CABLE:RED 7
CABLESNATURAL |8
K [SHIELDZ:GREEN-2|9
DETAIL: 17/PUR 5
(LOCATED WITHIN. 100MM| 200y .
OF CONNECTOR "g",) HO/TAN 2
105 105 105
t4.11 t4.11 (= TO: MAIN HARNESS.
DETAIL A - s NO LABEL
WIRE NO. P
CONTD (2o 4/YEL i
7/PUR 2
CAN-A/GRN |3
CAN+A/YEL [4
[6/BLU 5
- 2/BRN 6
12.01 40/TAN 7
20/TAN 8
41/PNK S
27/PUR o]
18/GRY 1
13/BLK 2
54/YEL 3
38/GRY 4
TOs ON BOARD CHARGER
LABEL: CHARGER 19/WHT 1S
WIRE NO. POS. [WIRE NO. |POS.
213/BLK-WHT |1 OPEN E
OPEN 2z __|oPEN 3
4/YEL 3 |CAN-B/GRN[10
17/PUR 4 |OPEN
OPEN S |OPEN E
CAN+B/YEL __[6  [OFEN Z
GPEN 7 |oPEN 4
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075512 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Op. Station, T600¢€] 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2019)

107



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)

g2 J1 POSITION [WIRE NO.[POSTTION
6E/BLU__|FEM: CATHODE [68/BLU | FEM: CATHODE|
POS.| [WIRE NO. POS.
TO: OP.STATION HARNESS
1 33/0RA 1 WIRE NO.|POSITION NO. [POSITION
2 34/YEL z LABEL(L)+ OP.STATION HARNESS FEM3 CATHODE FEM:CATHODE
3 35/6RN 3 El El MALE : ANODE MALE : ANODE
4 36/BLU &
5 37/PUR 5 TOs D4 T0: D3 TO: D2 TOs DI
14/YEL 6 CABLE $BLK 6 Jz J1 LABEL: D4 LABEL: D3 LABEL: D2  LABEL: DI
[15B8/GRN 7 CABLE tRED 7
0B/TAN 8 CABLE :NATURAL _[8 E m II, m
20C/TAN SHIELD2 :GREENZ |9 100
[27/PUR o) 1351
OPEN 1
13L/BLK
100
(3.91
4X
204 té.sl DETAILs CABLE
N SHIELD-2
& DETAILS 20 AND 7 N
TO: MI MAIN CONTACTOR %)
LABEL (1): M1 MAIN CONTACTOR
NOTE: 1/RED POST = Bt STANDOFF Y - s
O 12.91 t2.0
B3E) <
CONN. J2: LEFT MTR #2 &)
LABELs JZ
[WIRE NO. [POS. | 438 N N
BoowHT 1 | X2
2% DETAIL®
CONN. J3: RIGHT MTR #1 RESISTOR- 1
LABEL: J3 %‘l’?l Uiqvl%FoET;l’ElE";g TO SEGﬁ
[WIRE NO. | BuNoLE
[44/YEL | 2095 N
— =
CONN. [WIRE NO.JPOS. |
Ja 42/BRN (7.9
100
(3.1
175
16.81
DETAIL: 13-1
175
16.91
DETAIL: 11
TO: STATIC GROUND
NO' LABEL

'ANDOI

M2: BYPASS RELAY

TOs_BATTERY B-
STANDOFF.
LABEL(1)4 B-
STANDOFF
A
SHI

TO: M2: BYPASS
RELAY

LABEL (1) 2
M2;

IL: CABLE
ELD-1

CONN.
J7
WIRE REF,
NO. PIN|ReLAY
4C/YEL |1 _|30: COM
65/6RN E 138/BLK |2 |85: COIL-
62/BRN 3 S/6RN |3 [87A: N.C.
63/0RA 3 7A/PUR |4 |87t N.O.
ISA/GRN [5__|86: COIL*
1]
WIRE NO. |POS. [WIRE NO. [POS.
CABLE: -
1 35/6RN |8 TO: P1_(I-CONTROL)
NATURAL. NO LABEL
33/0RA___[2__ [34/YEL
40/TAN 3 OPEN o WIRE _NO. [Pos POS.
28/GRY |4 |4L/PNK 1 55/6RN It i e
16/BLU 5 36/BLU 2 56/BLU || 2 BRAKE
[OPEN 6 [37/P0R 13 3 NO
T1I/PNK |7 |OPEN 14 4

BYPASS RELAY

50
(.91

1075520_04

DETAIL A

DETAIL C

i )

DETAIL B

105E)

O O t

DETAIL: 28

1000
139.4)

TO: CHA
LABEL (1)

100
(3.1

[23/0RA |
Ty TO: ML/Me T0: B- [42/6RN ]z |
oy LABEL: LABEL: TO: VAC FAN

mﬁmw ML " To: ST"T'ACBEGSM LABEL (1) 2 TOs STATIC GROUND
P2 TO: M2/M- TO: B+ VAC FAN NO LABEL
e LABEL s LABEL s
SoL. S *

Ls

108

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)

TO: EC-
LABEL#

TQ: EC-H20 PUMP
LABELs EC-H20 PUMP

[WIRE NO. [POS. |
[46C/BLU [1 |
[52A/BRN [2 |

Lhe]

225
18.81

DETAILs &w

LABEL® SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.

1075520_04

H20 CAPACITOR
EC-H20 CAPACITOR

[WIRE NO.[POSITION ]
MALE:NEGATIVE

TO: SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.

NO. [PIN [POS.

L COM
2
3

N.O.
N.C.

DETAIL: RESISTOR-1

DETAILt 105-2 @
DETAIL C - _\3.\ (2% 5% 5%
=) = > Gmae e
CONTD X‘El _/)~/ \—El (SHONN ON BOTH PAGES)
DETAIL: 46-1
TOs SPRAY WAND SW.
x| N z LABEL (1) 3 SPRAY WAND SW.
U
13m)
DETAIL: 13-5
100
DETALB- _ ,Z‘;. C[U] | ro ecveo on. 33
CONTD =} —3 @ LABEL(1) ECH20SW.
I s
DETAIL: 15 175 75
(8.9 r2.91
xa
—
O e TR e
WIRE NO. [PIN [F0s. —1 u :
4p/vEL IT Joow || 100 .
15/GRN 2 N.O. . DETAIL: RESISTOR-2
OPEN 3 IN.C o 7
13.91 ~
u %2
2 @ TOs E-STOP SW. @
1 LABEL(11: E-STOP @
. Tos STATIC GND. m 1
AK NO L Jos KeY SWITCH [ TO: MAIN H20 VALVE
TO: CHARGER INTERLOCK sw, LABEL(1)3 o
LABEL (1) CHARGER INTERLOCK SW. © MAIN H20 VALVE
TO: STATIC GND.
NO LABEL

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

109



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)

1075520_04

TOs LEFT SCRUB MOTOR#2

[WIRE NO.[POS. |
[32/BRN |1 |
[13vBlK [2 |

TO: STATIC GND. MODULE TOs SE DET. LEVEL
STRAP MODULE SWITCH

TOs SE DET.
LABEL: SE DET.
NO LABEL LABEL: DET.

LEVEL SW.

225
@ 18281
DETAIL: 46-2
.@ 150
Ex]
200 L |
7.81 20 100
DETAIL: 13-2 b.787) (3.e37]
200 _75\‘,_\ =5 300 50
17.91 [2.91 112.81 (11.81 11.91
— 5 & "
3 B ¥

{
KDETAIL: 13-3

DETAIL D

CONT INUED
ON PAGE 1
(SHOWN ON BOTH PAGES)

DETAIL: 64
TO: BRAKE SWITCH BYPASS TERMINALS
ﬂ" - CONNECT S57/PUR TO B84/YEL TO DISABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
- DISCONNECT S7/PUR AND 64/YEL TO ENABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
NOTEs VENDOR TO CONNECT TERMINALS AS SHOWN.

75 DETAIL: CAN-1, CAN-2
12.91
DETAIL: 57
M\/_ 7%
(7.91
{ $ = DETAIL E
1 25
1 [0.984]
18.91

TO: BRAKE SOLENOID/SWITCH
LABEL.(1) 3 BRAKE SOL./SW1TCH

75
12.91
TO: STATIC GND.

NO

LABEL . ﬂ

PROPEL_MOTOR WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.
LABEL (1) PROPEL MOTOR Iso/nu Il Ioa

[WIRE NO. [POS. ] [OPEN |2

S/TAN 1 | 13T/BLK |3 |

10/WHT [2 |

110 Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)

1075520_04

:
I
&
:

Jd
:
:
:
:

:

NN
;

TO: SCRUB ACTUATOR
LABEL: SCRUB HEAD ACT.

A4

e T

TO: SE DET. LEVEL

SWITCH
LABEL: DET
LEVEL W
- 1 '
200 H20 W EYE
17.91 — 36/BLK
' - 32/BLK
- 3AA/BLK
S/GRN
SA/GRN
SB/6RN

1

[WIRE NO.
[OPEN
CAN+D/YEL

50
rl.e

TOs EC-H20 SYSTEM
LABEL: EC-H20

S0 225
11.81 18.81

13S/BLK
OPEN

"AN-D/GRN
] o

DETAIL D DETAILS w-aj/

175 [275-91 S2/8RN
-CONTD [8.91 DETAIL: CAN-3, CAN-4 60/TAN

RE NO. |PIN [POS.
48/GRY 1 CoM
13X/BLK |2 N.O.

OPEN
@ 46J/BLU OPEN 3 [N.C.
46K /BLU

66/BLU TO: DF-1 SWITCH/DF-1/SW-8
&ro L_°7/P'-R 14 LABEL (L) 3

Pl JOMANN—é

: TOP SWITCH
ROMASEEN LOW DN. FORCE

ORBITAL ONLY
+ CAN-1, CAN-2 -

DETAIL: 13-4
% 1)\ 6.1 15791 ¥
17.91 2~ 2 K (1.1 10
= 4

DETAIL E
-CONTD

3

b

100 125 1
(3.9] 4.81

(3]

100 TO: DF-2 SWITCH/DF-2/SW-9
I (4%, LABEL (111
x2

MIDDLE SWITCH
MEDI[UM DN.FORCE
ORBITAL ONLY

WIRE NO. [PIN |POS.
TOs_RIGHT SCRUB_MOTOR#1 49/WHT __[1__[com
LABEL (1) RIGHT SCRUB 3 T3W/BLK 12 IN.o:

#L
DISK/OYL ONLY  TOi_STATIC GhD. OPEN 3 [N.C.
[VIRE NO.JPOS. | | ABEL (1)SCRUB HEAD
H2/BRN 1 | STATIC GND.

TO: ABW PUMP POWER

LABEL (1) 2 TO: ABW MODULE
ABW PUMP POWER LABEL (1) 3
W MODULE

TO: ABW PRESS.
LABEL (1)

ABW . .
WIRE NO. |[PIN WIRE NO. [PIN |POS.
13AB/BLK S9/WHT 1 COM
OPEN 2 N.O.
13P/BLK |3 N.C.

TO: MAX. DN. FORCE SWITCH/DF-3/SW-10
LABEL (1) 3
BOTTOM SWITCH

MAX. DN, FORCE
|OPEN ORBITAL & NON-ORBITAL

o
E

T
N —|o

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 111



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)

TO: CB-3 TO: CB-2 TO: CB-1
LABEL (1) = LABEL (1) ¢ LABEL(11¢:
- cB-1

CcB-3 cB-2
G B P L
25 25

O[] o,
(3091 TO: CB-4

LABEL (1) 3
xzj' o

:_fﬁ DETAIL: 45
238

[9.4)

f/_DETMLI 4

DETAILA -
CONTD

Part No. Serial Number Description

TO: STATIC GND.
s NO LABEL

1075520_04

Qty.

1075520 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [T600]
222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug

A =

112

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

113



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL

1075519_01
TO: REVERSE SWITCH IRE AR Pes- -
: 6/BLU |1
LABEL: REV. SW. = PUR 2
TRE NO.
TO: SPEED POTENTIOMETER [33/0RA
LABEL: SPEED POT. [34/YEL 17
35/GRN 873,
X2
DETAIL 20
: FACE MODULE
o USERNéhEEEELs WIRE NO. |POS.
_ OPEN
18/GRY__|2
14/YEL |3
COJN7N~ 27/PUR__ |4
20B/TAN |5
20C/TAN_|6
6A/BLU |7
13/BLK |8
7/PUR__|9 175 K
68/BLU__[10 16.91
WIRE_NO. POS. m DETAIL A
COPNN. SHIELD1/ GREEN |1 |E| :—m MR
CABLE: NATURAL |2 200 87.5 87.5
CABLE! RED 3 [(7.91 [3.41 (3.4)
CABLE: BLACK 4 DETAIL: DETAIL: 6 DETAIL: 20
SHIELD- L
(LOCATED WITHIN 100MM
OF CONNECTOR "D".)
WIRE NO. POS.
CAN+C/YEL
CAN-C/GRN |2
CONN- L13/BLK-WHT |3
OPEN 4

STATIC_GROUND
LABEL (LI: STATIC GND.

NOTE :
- REMOVE CABLE COVERING RIGHT OF THIS POINT.
- SPLICE _SHIELD TO THE SHIELD2:GREEN WIRE.

- ROUTE THE (4) WIRES RIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS.

- COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL CAN 2 DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-2

TE:

REMOVE CABLE COVERING LEFT OF THIS POINT.
SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELDL/GREEN WIRE.

ROUTE THE (4) WIRES LEFT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS.

COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER

WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL 6 DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-1

114 Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL

1075519_01
TO: MAIN HARNESS
NO LABEL
[WIRE NO. POS.
3/0RA
100 [34/YEL Z
13.91 [35/6RN E
36/BLU 4 CONN.
37/PUR 5 J1
CABLE :BLK 5
CABLE 1RED 7
K CABLE:NATURAL |8
DETAIL: SHIELD2:GREEN |9
SHIELD-2
(LOCATED WITHIN 100MM
N OF CONNECTOR "E".)
DETAILA- 4%, 45 :1i1>-/ TO: MAIN HARNESS.
NO LABEL
CONTD DETAIL: 2o WIRE NO. [POS.
CAN1, CANZ. . AVEL
7/PUR >
CAN-A/GRN
2%, CAN+A/YEL |4
. 6/BLU 5
4/YEL 6 COMN-
5/GRN 7
20/TAN 8
20A/TAN__ |9
27/PUR 10
18/GRY 11
13/BLK 12
TO: ON BOARD CHARGER
LABEL: CHARGER
WIRE NO. POS. [WIRE NO. |POS.
113/BLK-WHT OPEN 8
OPEN Z OPEN 9
4/YEL E CAN-B/GRN|10
15/GRN 4 OPEN 1
OPEN S5 |OPEN 2
CAN+B/YEL 6 |OPEN 3
OPEN 7 |OPEN 4
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075519 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Op. Station, T600] 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

115



STANDARD PARTS

NOTE: THIS HARNESS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1075585_00

COMPONENT |COMPONENT DESCRIPTIONS

CONNECTOR BODY (1), MOLEX, MX150L SERIES,
TERMINALS, MALE, 10-12GA, #19431-0016.

.300" PITCH, 2M, 1x2, #19433-0013.

CONNECTOR BODY (1), MOLEX, MX150L SERIES,
TERMINALS, FEMALE, 10-12GA, #18434-0003.

.300™ PITCH, 2F, 1x2, #19432-0013.

TO: MOTOR

IS USED TO REVERSE THE DIRECTION THE ATTACHED MOTOR SPINS.

TO: HARNESS
LABEL: NONE - LABEL: NONE
WIRE NO. |POS. 12.91 WIRE NO. [POS.
A [mIil T - BLUE 1
Gmeen 1 [ f x| 2] | Ce=—rt
SHRINK MATERIAL APPLICATION GUIDE
V“DRE COLOR BAUGE TYPE
NDN‘E GREEN 10 SEE NOTE #12 ’-‘ COVERS THE
NONE BLUE 10 SEE NOTE #12 SHANK
SHANK INSULATED
COVERS THE
TERMINAL
FLUSH INSULATED COMPLETELY
COVERS AND
EXTENDS PAST
EXTENDED INSULATION e TERMINAL
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075585 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1

116

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

117



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

118



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 222280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0240ah 6
A 2 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 2
3 1041030 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 12
4 611221 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 12
5 63735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 06ga 11.0l Blk .38ring /.38ring 5
v 6 1075455 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 7 1238858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 8 1075457 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 9 1238858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
10 222474 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 3.00 X 4.8 X 21.0 1
11 222473 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 2
12 1074945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

119



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH

.
)
L

nt T600 / T600e (08-2018)

Tennal

120



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1070587 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Cart [Tr] 6
A 2 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 2
3 611221 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 12
4 63735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 06ga 11.0l Blk .38ring /.38ring 5
v 5 1075455 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 6 1238858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 7 1075457 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 8 1238858 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
9 222473 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 5
10 1074945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

121



OPTIONS

SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

355643

Tennant T600 / T600e (05-2021)

122



OPTIONS

SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1201997 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan] 1
2 1204142 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 6
3 1020168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
v 4 9016843 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank Assy, Soltn, 4.0, Afmkt [T600,Abw] 1
A 5 1224988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Automated Battery Watering 1
A 6 1233633 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Detgt [Do Not Add] 1
A 7 1231338 (30000000- 40000000 ) Grommet, Pump 1
A 8 1231018 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, In-Tank, 13.5vdc 3.5lpm 1
9 1235763 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Blue,Vented W/Lanyard] 1
10 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 4
11 1014985 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 08ft 1
12 63182-2 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 036.0I 1
13 607775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 2
14 1225185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Bm06 1
15 1221589 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, BmO06, Cplg, Fem[HI] 1
16 1234378 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Abw 1
17 130041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.5] .19w 2
18 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
19 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
20 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO6 2
21 1212857 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 2
22 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
23 1212934 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/QmO06 1
24 1231855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pf02 1
25 1055254 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Press, 25 Psi, Pm02 1
26 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 2
27 33584 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
28 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
29 9016770+  (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Battery, 24vdc, Ci [Abw] 1
30 1064187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (ABW Option) 1
31 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (05-2021)

123



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

355644

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

124



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9010301 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 36v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
A 2 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 3 1071084 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 4 1058939 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 5 1201997 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan] 1
A 6 1204142 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

125



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)

355652

126 Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2021)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9016980*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Telem, Ci [T600€] 1
AV N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci 1
(Not Available Separately - Order Kit 9016980)
AA 3 1245824 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
A 6 1247522 (OCT2020- 40000000 ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 727] 1
6 1070659 (30000000- SEP2020 ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
7 9014186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1
7 9014187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2021)

127



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)

355651

128 Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2021)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9017503*  (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard Kit, W/Telem, Ci [T600 Intl] 1
A 27964 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 2 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
A 3 1247569 (OCT2019-20000000 ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 367 1
3 315724 (30000000- SEP2019 ) Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1
4 1227815 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2
5 1227812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1
6 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
7 1220930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [T500, Main Scrub] 1
8 9014186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1
8 9014187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1
9 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2021)

129



OPTIONS

ec-H20 SOLUTION GROUP

355635

SOLUTION
TANK

TO SCRUB

HEAD

12

Tennant T600 / T600e (04-2021)

130



OPTIONS

ec-H20 SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9020643* (JUN2020-40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
9011810* (30000000- MAY2020 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1

(Replaced By 9020643)

A 2 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
4 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
5 1214339 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1221926 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Ec- H20 [T500] 1
9 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
10 9014146 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
11 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
12 1212857 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 7
13 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 8
14 9014148 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
15 1212855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
16 1212809 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm08 2
17 1014985 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 08ft 1
18 1215527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
19 1231855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pf02 1
20 1044415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Press, 20psi, Pm02 1
21 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
22 1221945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 2
23 1212813 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 3
24 1039557 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
25 607775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
26 43555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
27 1210517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
28 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
29 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
30 1229972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 1
31 1243587 (30087675- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
31 1212987 (30000000- 30087674 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
(Replaced By 1243587)
32 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
v 33 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line [80 Mesh, Fine, White] 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [Fine, White] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
34 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO8 1
35 1228697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 36vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
36 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
37 1212875 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
38 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (ecH20 Option) 1
39 1064187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (ecH20 Option) 1
40 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
41 1212809 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/QmO08 2
42 1227867 (30103212-40000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

131



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP (T600 MODEL)

355636

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

132



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 17185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
v 1215698 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5cc] 1
A 3 1211775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
4 605064 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Vinyl, 1.38 D 1.6l 1
5 630265 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc 1
6 222607 (30000000- 40000000 )  Nut, Hex, Thin, .38-32 1
7 43953 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
v 8 9016841 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Detgt, Afmkt [T600] 1
A 9 1210440 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering 1
10 609980 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
11 613461 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 048.0I 1
12 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
13 1212855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 1
14 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
15 1230862 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Cplg Female 1
v 16 9016842 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank, Soltn, 4.0l, Afmkt [T600, Se] 1
A 17 1224989 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Detergent Metering Tank 1
A 18 1212430 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
A 19 1236124 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [BIk, Vented W/Lanyard] 1
20 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
21 1020168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
22 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
23 1230863 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm02/Cplg Male 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

133



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)

355658

:

[11]
2
oc
Q
n
(o]
et

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

134



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 769785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nozzle, Spray, Hand 1
2 1220554 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Garden Hose 1
3 160132 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, 0.25id X 12ft Coll 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 40678 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1hole 1
6 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
7 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1228493 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Nozzle, Spray 1
9 1230338 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Hose 1
10 78122 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Pf04 1
11 1010775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04, Nyl 1
12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
13 1011837 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Cir 1
14 08716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 2
15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
16 1229579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Spray 1
17 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
18 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft (Bulk 1212862) 1
19 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
20 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
21 1054178 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 36vdc, 45psi 1
22 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 2
23 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (Rinse Option) 1
24 1064188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable (Rinse Option) 1
25 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

135



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H20 (T600 MODEL)

355639

FRONT

TO SCRUB

HEAD

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

136



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H20 (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 769785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nozzle, Spray, Hand 1
2 1220554 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Garden Hose 1
3 160132 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, 0.25id X 12ft Coll 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 40678 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1hole 1
6 12277 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
7 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1228493 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Nozzle, Spray 1
9 1230338 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Hose 1
10 78122 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Pf04 1
11 1010775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04, Nyl 1
12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
13 1011837 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Cir 1
14 08716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 2
15 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
16 1229579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Spray 1
17 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
18 1221945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 1
19 1212809 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm0O8 2
20 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 2
21 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft (Bulk 1212862) 1
22 1054178 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 36vdc, 45psi 1
23 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 2
24 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (Rinse Option) 1
25 1064188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable (Rinse Option) 1
26 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

137



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE

355611

138 Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018)



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9017510 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Hose Kit, Drain, W/Valve, Pu, Ci [T600] (Gray) 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)

A 2 1051986 (30000000- MAY2019 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
(Replaced By 9017508 - PU Gray Pinch Hose Twist Cap)

A 3 11531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1

A 4 22297 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w 1

v 5 9017506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pu, Ci [T600/T600¢] (Gray) 1

A 6 22297 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

139



OPTIONS

SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT

355616

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9042171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Parts Kit, Autofill, Ci [T600e€] 1
A 1 1227512 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Female 1
A 2 1227400 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Male 1
A 3 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 4 1231938 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Fill, Auto 1
A 5 1228286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
A 6 1219566 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Float, 6.7gpm 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

140

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



OPTIONS

TALL WET FLOOR SIGN BRACKET KIT

355664

w

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
v 1 9016988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Support Kit, Sign, Ci [T600]
A 2 1237354 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Hanger, Sign [T600]
A 3 360973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

_';_L_L‘.g

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018) 141



OPTIONS

TRANSPORT KIT

355621

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9042166 (30000000- 40000000 ) Transport Kit, Di [T600/T600e€] 1
A 1 140932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Fr/49800 1
A 2 140825 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab, Blk 4
A 3 49697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 2
A 4 1230140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch 1
A 5 33932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

142

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

9016635 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Parts [T600/T600€, Cn, PInt] 1
9016612 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, En,Ce/Int] 1
9016637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Cn] 1
9016638 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Kr] 1
9016639 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Jp] 1
9016640 (30000000- 40000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T600/T600e, Ce/Intl] 1
9016605 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Service [T600/T600e, En] 1

[m]&x[=] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language

Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:
E www.tennantco.com/manual
Tennant T600 / T600e (08- 2018) 143



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9020643

355797

144 Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9020643

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9020643*  (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1233516 (MAY2019- 40000000 ) Electrode, 5 Plate [De Nora Tech] 1
AA 6 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9020642 (JUN2020- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T600 / T600e (06- 2021) 145



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9011810

Tennant T600 / T600e (06-2021)

146



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9011810

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9011810*  (30000000- MAY2020 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (Includes ec- H20 1
NanoClean Cartridge) (Replaced By 9020643)
AV 9014126 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (30000000- APR2019 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow (Replaced By 1233516) 1
AA 6 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127+  (30000000- MAY2020 ) Controller Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20 Nc] (Includes ec- H20 1
NanoClean Cartridge) (Replaced By 9020642)
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T600 / T600e (06- 2021) 147



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

555555

148 Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9015774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Eccentric Drive Kit, Orbital 1
A 2 1231238 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 5mm X 5mm X 22mm 1
A 3 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 5 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 6 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 7 1220452 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 2.17b 3.54d .71w 1
A 8 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 9 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 10 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 11 1221394 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Org, .125 X 02.63id 1
A 12 1212710 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600 / T600e (08-2018)

149



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS (JAPAN)

	STANDARD PARTS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK (JAPAN)
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL
	REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL
	REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL (JAPAN)
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP BLACK
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP GRAY (JAPAN)
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO- FILL
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size) (New Style 9018626)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)(Upgraded Style 9018098 - Replaced By 9018626)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)(New Style 9018627)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)(Upgraded Style 9018086 - Replaced By 9018627)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)(New Style 9018628)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)(Upgraded Style 9018127 - Replaced By 9018628)
	STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP
	STANDARD LABEL GROUP
	STANDARD LABEL GROUP (JAPAN)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

	OPTIONS
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH
	SMART-FILL AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP
	HYDROLINK MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	ec-H2O SOLUTION GROUP
	SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H2O (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT
	TALL WET FLOOR SIGN BRACKET KIT
	TRANSPORT KIT
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9020643
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9011810
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN


